
UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 
NORTHERN DISTRICT OF GEORGIA 

ATLANTA DIVISION 
 

 
In re: 
 
ENVISTACOM, LLC,1 
 
                                   Debtor. 

) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 

 
Chapter 11 
 
Case No. 23-52696-jwc 
 
Ref. Docket No. 123 

 
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 
I, CASSANDRA MURRAY, hereby certify that: 
 
1. I am employed as a Senior Case Manager by Epiq Corporate Restructuring, LLC, with 

their principal office located at 777 Third Avenue, New York, New York 10017. I am over 
the age of eighteen years and am not a party to the above-captioned action. 
 

2. On June 28, 2023, I caused to be served the: 
 

a. “Notice of Bar Dates for Filing Proofs of Claim,” dated June 26, 2023 [Docket No. 
123], (the “Bar Date Notice”), and 
 

b. a customized “Proof of Claim (Official Form 410),” a sample of which is annexed 
hereto as Exhibit A, (the “POC Form”), 
 

by causing true and correct copies of the: 
 

i. Bar Date Notice and POC Form to be enclosed securely in separate postage pre-paid 
envelopes and delivered via first class mail to those parties listed on the annexed 
Exhibit B, 
 

ii. Bar Date Notice and POC Form personalized to include the name and address of the 
creditor and the amount, nature, classification, and description of the scheduled 
claim to be enclosed securely in separate postage pre-paid envelopes and delivered 
via first class mail to those parties listed on the annexed Exhibit C, 

 
iii. Bar Date Notice and POC Form personalized to include the name and address of the 

creditor to be enclosed securely in separate postage pre-paid envelopes and delivered 
via first class mail to those parties listed on the annexed Exhibit D, and 

 

 
1 The last four digits of Envistacom, L.L.C.’s federal employer identification number are 4836. The service address 
for Envistacom, L.L.C. is 2870 Peachtree Road, #502, Atlanta, Georgia 30305. 
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iv. Bar Date Notice and POC Form to be delivered via electronic mail to those parties 
listed on the annexed Exhibit E. 
 

3. All envelopes utilized in the service of the foregoing contained the following legend: 
“LEGAL DOCUMENTS ENCLOSED. PLEASE DIRECT TO THE ATTENTION OF 
ADDRESSEE, PRESIDENT OR LEGAL DEPARTMENT.” 
 
        /s/ Cassandra Murray 
        Cassandra Murray 
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EXHIBIT A
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Official Form 410 Proof of Claim  Page 1 
 
 

United States Bankruptcy Court for the Northern District of Georgia  
Envistacom, L.L.C. 
c/o Epiq Corporate Restructuring, LLC 
P.O. Box 4419 
Beaverton, OR 97076-4419 

To submit your form online please go to http://dm.epiq11.com/Envistacom.  
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

Name of Debtor:  
Case Number:  

 

  Check box if 
the address on 
the envelope 
sent to you by 
the court needs 
to be updated.  
Identify your 
replacement 
address in Part 1 
(Section 3) 
below. 

For Court Use Only 
 
 
 
 
 

 

Proof of Claim (Official Form 410)  
04/19 

Read the instructions before filling out this form. This form is for making a claim for payment in a bankruptcy case.  With the exception of claims 
under 11 U.S.C. § 503(b)(9), do not use this form to make a request for payment of an administrative expense. Make such a request according to 11 
U.S.C. § 503. 
Filers must leave out or redact information that is entitled to privacy on this form or on any attached documents. Attach redacted copies of any 
documents that support the claim, such as promissory notes, purchase orders, invoices, itemized statements of running accounts, contracts, judgments, 
mortgages, and security agreements. Do not send original documents; they may be destroyed after scanning. If the documents are not available, 
explain in an attachment. 
A person who files a fraudulent claim could be fined up to $500,000, imprisoned for up to 5 years, or both.  18 U.S.C. §§ 152, 157, and 3571. 
Fill in all the information about the claim as of the date the case was filed.  That date is on the notice of bankruptcy (Form 309) that you received. 

Part 1: Identify the Claim 

1. Who is the current creditor? 
Name of the current creditor (the person or entity to be paid for this claim):    _______________________________________________________________________ 
 
Other names the creditor used with the debtor:  _______________________________________________________________________________________________ 

2. Has this claim been acquired from someone else?      □ No   □ Yes.     From whom?  ___________________________________________________________ 

3. Where should notices and payments to the creditor be sent? Federal Rule of Bankruptcy Procedure (FRBP) 2002(g) 4.  Does this claim amend one already filed? 

□ No     

□ Yes.     Claim number on court  

claims register (if known) _______________ 
                                     
Filed on _____________________________ 

                   MM    / DD    / YYYY 

Where should notices to the creditor be sent? 
 
 
__________________________________________________ 
Name 
 
__________________________________________________ 
Number         Street 
 
__________________________________________________ 
City                                        State                  ZIP Code 
 
Country (if International): _____________________________ 

 
Contact phone:  _____________________________________ 
 
Contact email:   _____________________________________ 

Where should payments to the creditor be sent?  
(if different) 
 
______________________________________________ 
Name 
 
______________________________________________ 
Number         Street 
 
______________________________________________ 
City                                        State                  ZIP Code 
 
Country (if International): _________________________ 

 
Contact phone:  _________________________________ 
 
Contact email:   _________________________________ 

5.  Do you know if anyone else has filed a 
proof of claim for this claim? 

□ No 

□ Yes.   Who made the earlier filing?   
 
 ____________________________________ 

Part 2: Give Information About the Claim as of the Date the Case Was Filed 
6.  Do you have any number you use to 

identify the debtor? 

□ No 

□ Yes.      
Last 4 digits of the debtor’s account or any 
number you use to identify the debtor:   
 
         ____   ____  ____  ___ 

7.  How much is the claim? 

 

$________________________________________. 

Does this amount include interest or other 
charges? 

□ No 

8.  What is the basis of the claim? 
 
Examples:  Goods sold, money loaned, lease, services performed, 
personal injury or wrongful death, or credit card.  Attach redacted 
copies of any documents supporting the claim required by Bankruptcy 
Rule 3001(c).  Limit disclosing information that is entitled to privacy, 
such as health care information. 
 
 
_________________________________________________________ 
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Official Form 410 Proof of Claim  Page 2 
 
 

□ Yes.   Attach statement itemizing interest, fees, 
expenses, or other charges required by 
Bankruptcy Rule 3001(c)(2)(A). 

 

9.  Is all or part of the claim secured? 
□ No 

□ Yes.     The claim is secured by a lien on property. 
Nature of property: 

□ Real estate.  If the claim is secured by the debtor’s principal 
residence, file a Mortgage Proof of Claim Attachment (official Form 
410-A) with this Proof of Claim. 

□ Motor vehicle 

□ Other.  Describe: ______________________________________ 
 

_______________________________________________________ 
 

Basis for perfection: _____________________________________ 
 

_______________________________________________________ 
Attach redacted copies of documents, if any, that show evidence of 
perfection of security interest (for example, a mortgage, lien, 
certificate of title, financing statement, or other document that 
shows the lien has been filed or recorded.) 
 
Value of property:               $_____________________ 
 
Amount of the claim that is secured:      $_____________________ 
 
Amount of the claim that is unsecured: $_____________________ 
(The sum of the secured and unsecured amounts should match the 
amount in line 7.) 
 
Amount necessary to cure any 
default as of the date of the petition:    $_____________________ 
 
Annual Interest Rate (when case was filed)      ______________% 

                                             □ Fixed    □ Variable 

10.  Is this claim based on a lease? 

□ No 

□ Yes.  Amount necessary to cure 
any default as of the date of petition.  
 
$_____________________________ 

11.  Is this claim subject to a right of setoff? 

□ No 

□ Yes.  Identify the property: 
 
 ___________________________________________ 

12.  Is all or part of the claim entitled to priority  
        under 11 U.S.C. § 507(a)? 

□ No 

□ Yes.  Check one: 
 

□ Domestic support obligations (including alimony and 
child support) under 11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(1)(A) or (a)(1)(B). 

□ Up to $3,350* of deposits toward purchase, lease, or 
rental of property or services for personal, family, or 
household use. 11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(7). 

□ Wages, salaries, or commissions (up to $15,150*) 
earned within 180 days before the bankruptcy petition is 
filed or the debtor’s business ends, whichever is earlier.  
11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(4). 

□ Taxes or penalties owed to governmental units. 
11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(8).  

□ Contributions to an employee benefit plan. 11 U.S.C. § 
507(a)(5). 

□ Other.  Specify subsection of 11 U.S.C. § 507 (a)(__) 
that applies. 

A claim may be partly priority and 
partly nonpriority.  For example, in 
some categories, the law limits the 
amount entitled to priority. 
 
Amount entitled to priority  
 
$_____________________ 
 

 
$_____________________ 
 
 
 
$_____________________ 
 
 
$_____________________ 
 
 
$_____________________ 
 
 
$_____________________ 

*   * Amounts are subject to adjustment on 4/01/25 and every 3 years after that for cases begun on 
or after the date of adjustment. 

13.  Does this claim qualify as an Administrative Expense under 11 U.S.C. § 503(b)(9)? 

□ No 

□ Yes.  Amount that qualifies as an Administrative Expense under 11 U.S.C. § 503(b)(9): $_____________________________ 
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Official Form 410 Proof of Claim  Page 3 
 
 

Part 3: Sign Below 
 

The person completing 
this proof of claim must 
sign and date it.  FRBP 
9011(b). 
 
If you file this claim 
electronically, FRBP 
5005(a)(2) authorizes 
courts to establish local 
rules specifying what a 
signature is. 
 
A person who files a 
fraudulent claim could be 
fined up to $500,000, 
imprisoned for up to 5 
years, or both. 18 U.S.C. 
§§ 152, 157, and 3571. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Check the appropriate box: 
□  I am the creditor. 

□   I am the creditor’s attorney or authorized agent.  
□   I am the trustee, or the debtor, or their authorized agent.  Bankruptcy Rule 3004. 

□   I am a guarantor, surety, endorser, or other co-debtor.  Bankruptcy Rule 3005. 
 
I understand that an authorized signature on this Proof of Claim serves as an acknowledgment that when calculating the amount of the claim, 
the creditor gave the debtor credit for any payments received toward the debt. 
 
I have examined the information in this Proof of Claim and have a reasonable belief that the information is true and correct. 
 
I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct. 

 
Executed on date __________________          ____________________________________________________________ 
                                            MM /  DD  /  YYYY               Signature 
 
Print the name of the person who is completing and signing this claim: 
 
Name ____________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 First name   Middle name  Last name 
 
Title ____________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 
Company ____________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 Identify the corporate servicer as the company if the authorized agent is a servicer. 
 
Address ____________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 Number  Street 
                    
                    ____________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 City     State  ZIP Code 
 
Contact Phone  _____________________________________         Email  __________________________________________ 
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Do not file these instructions with your form. 

Instructions for Proof of Claim  
United States Bankruptcy Court 
These instructions and definitions generally explain the law. In certain circumstances, such as bankruptcy cases that debtors do not file voluntarily, 
exceptions to these general rules may apply. You should consider obtaining the advice of an attorney, especially if you are unfamiliar with the bankruptcy 
process and privacy regulations. 

A person who files a fraudulent claim could be fined up to $500,000 imprisoned for up to 5 years, or both.  18 U.S.C. §§ 152, 157 and 3571 

How to fill out this form 

 Fill in all of the information about the claim as of the date the case was filed. 
 If the claim has been acquired from someone else, then state the identity of 

the last party who owned the claim or was the holder of the claim and who 
transferred it to you before the initial claim was filed. 

 Attach any supporting documents to this form.  Attach redacted copies of any 
documents that show that the debt exists, a lien secures the debt, or both. (See 
the definition of redaction below.)  Also attach redacted copies of any documents 
that show perfection of any security interest or any assignments or transfers of 
the debt.  If such documentation is voluminous, you may include a summary of 
such documentation; provided, that, upon the request for additional 
documentation, you shall be required to transmit such written documentation 
no later than five (5) business days following the date of such request. If such 
documentation is unavailable, provide an explanation as to why such 
documentation is unavailable. Federal Rule of Bankruptcy Procedure (called 
“Bankruptcy Rule”) 3001(c) and (d). 

 Do not attach original documents because attachments may be destroyed after 
scanning. 

 If the claim is based on delivering health care goods or services, do not disclose 
confidential health care information.  Leave out or redact confidential 
information both in the claim and in the attached documents. 

 A Proof of Claim form and any attached documents must show only the last 4 
digits of any social security number, individual’s tax identification number, or 
financial account number, and only the year of any person’s date of birth.  See 
Bankruptcy Rule 9037. 

 For a minor child, fill in only the child’s initials and the full name and address of 
the child’s parent or guardian.  For example, write A.B., a minor child (John Doe, 
parent, 123 Main St, City, State).  See Bankruptcy Rule 9037. 

Confirmation that the claim has been filed 
To receive confirmation that the claim has been filed, either enclose a stamped self-
addressed envelope and a copy of this form or you may access the Claims Agent’s 
website (http://dm.epiq11.com/envistacom) to view your filed form under “Claims.” 
 
Where to Send Proof of Claim Form 
 
First-Class Mail:             
Envistacom, L.L.C. Claims Processing Center 
c/o Epiq Corporate Restructuring, LLC 
P.O. Box 4419 
Beaverton, OR 97076-4419 
 
Hand Delivery or Overnight Mail:             
Envistacom, L.L.C. Claims Processing Center 
c/o Epiq Corporate Restructuring, LLC 
10300 SW Allen Blvd. 
Beaverton, OR 97005 
 
Electronic Filing: 
By accessing the E-filing Claims link at 
http://dm.epiq11.com/envistacom  

Understand the terms used in this form 

Administrative expense: Generally, an expense that arises after a bankruptcy case 
is filed in connection with operating, liquidating, or distributing the bankruptcy 
estate.  11 U.S.C. § 503. 

Claim: A creditor’s right to receive payment for a debt that the debtor owed on the 
date the debtor filed for bankruptcy.  11 U.S.C. §101 (5).  A claim may be secured or 
unsecured. 

Creditor: A person, corporation, or other entity to whom a debtor owes a debt that 
was incurred on or before the date the debtor filed for bankruptcy.  11 U.S.C. §101 
(10). 

Debtor: A person, corporation, or other entity who is in bankruptcy. Use the 
debtor’s name and case number as shown in the bankruptcy notice you received. 
11 U.S.C. § 101 (13). 

Evidence of perfection: Evidence of perfection of a security interest may include 
documents showing that a security interest has been filed or recorded, such as a 
mortgage, lien, certificate of title, or financing statement. 

Information that is entitled to privacy: A Proof of Claim form and any attached 
documents must show only the last 4 digits of any social security number, an 
individual’s tax identification number, or a financial account number, only the 
initials of a minor’s name, and only the year of any person’s date of birth. If a claim 
is based on delivering health care goods or services, limit the disclosure of the goods 
or services to avoid embarrassment or disclosure of confidential health care 
information. You may later be required to give more information if the trustee or 
someone else in interest objects to the claim. 

Priority claim: A claim within a category of unsecured claims that is entitled to 
priority under 11 U.S.C. §507(a). These claims are paid from the available money or 
property in a bankruptcy case before other unsecured claims are paid. Common 
priority unsecured claims include alimony, child support, taxes, and certain unpaid 
wages. 

Proof of claim: A form that shows the amount of debt the debtor owed to a creditor 
on the date of the bankruptcy filing. The form must be filed in the district where the 
case is pending. 

Redaction of information: Masking, editing out, or deleting certain information to 
protect privacy. Filers must redact or leave out information entitled to privacy on 
the Proof of Claim form and any attached documents. 

Secured claim under 11 U.S.C. §506(a): A claim backed by a lien on particular 
property of the debtor. A claim is secured to the extent that a creditor has the right 
to be paid from the property before other creditors are paid. The amount of a 
secured claim usually cannot be more than the value of the particular property on 
which the creditor has a lien. Any amount owed to a creditor that is more than the 
value of the property normally may be an unsecured claim. But exceptions exist; for 
example, see 11 U.S.C. § 1322(b) and the final sentence of 11 U.S.C. §  1325(a).  

Examples of liens on property include a mortgage on real estate or a security 
interest in a car. A lien may be voluntarily granted by a debtor or may be obtained 
through a court proceeding. In some states, a court judgment may be a lien. 

Setoff: Occurs when a creditor pays itself with money belonging to the debtor that 
it is holding, or by canceling a debt it owes to the debtor. 

Uniform claim identifier: An optional 24-character identifier that some creditors 
use to facilitate electronic payment. 

Unsecured claim: A claim that does not meet the requirements of a secured claim.  
A claim may be unsecured in part to the extent that the amount of the claim is more 
than the value of the property on which a creditor has a lien. 

Offers to purchase a claim 

Certain entities purchase claims for an amount that is less than the face value of the 
claims. These entities may contact creditors offering to purchase their claims. Some 
written communications from these entities may easily be confused with official 
court documentation or communications from the debtor. These entities do not 
represent the bankruptcy court, the bankruptcy trustee, or the debtor. A creditor 
has no obligation to sell its claim. However, if a creditor decides to sell its claim, any 
transfer of that claim is subject to Bankruptcy Rule 3001(e), any provisions of the 
Bankruptcy Code (11 U.S.C. § 101 et seq.) that apply, and any orders of the 
bankruptcy court that apply. 
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Service List

ENVISTACOM, LLC

Claim Name Address Information

AMERIPACK INC 107 N GOLD DRIVE ROBBINSVILLE NJ 08691

DEPT OF THE TREASURY - IRS 1111 CONSTITUTION AVE NW WASHINGTON DC 20224

GEORGIA STATE ATTORNEY GENERAL 40 CAPITOL SQ SW ATLANTA GA 30334

LINDSAY KOLBA OFFICE OF THE UNITED STATES TRUSTEE 362 RICHARD RUSSELL BUILDING 75 TED TURNER

DRIVE, SW ATLANTA GA 30303

PARKER, HUDSON, RAINER & DOBS, LLP COUNSEL TO ACTION CAPITAL ATTN: ERIC W ANDERSON & MATHEW ROBERTS 303 PEACHTREE

ST NE, STE 3600 ATLANTA GA 30308

UNITED STATES TRUSTEE REGION 21 ATTN: THOMAS W DWORSCHAK, ATTY FOR UST OFFICE OF THE UNITED STATES

TRUSTEE SUITE 362, RICHARD RUSSELL BUILDING 75 TED TURNER DRIVE, SW ATLANTA GA

30303

US ATTORNEY'S OFFICE - NORTH DIST OF GA RICHARD B RUSSELL FEDERAL BLDG 75 TED TURNER DR SW, STE 600 ATLANTA GA

30303-3309

US DEPT OF DEFENSE OFFICE OF SECRETARY OF DEFENSE 1000 DEFENSE PENTAGON WASHINGTON DC 20301-1000

WOOTEN LLC ATTN DR MICHAEL E WOOTEN 4245 BRITTANY CT WOODBRIDGE VA 22192

Total Creditor count  9

Epiq Corporate Restructuring, LLC Page 1 OF  1
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Service List

ENVISTACOM, LLC

Claim Name Address Information

275 SCIENTIFIC DRIVE LLC PO BOX 22133 NEW YORK NY 10087-2133

AASKI TECHNOLOGY INC 1 RADAR WAY TINTON FALLS NJ 07724

ABENTROTH, TIFFANY 6115 VOYAGERS PLACE APOLLO BEACH FL 33572

ABM FACILITY SUPPORT PO BOX 74008829 CHICAGO IL 60674-8829

ACCURATE CIRCUIT ENGINEER 3019 S. KILSON DRIVE SANTA  ANA CA 92707

ACTION CAPITAL CORPORATION 230 PEACHTREE ST. NW ATLANTA GA 30303

ACUMENTRICS, INC 10 WALPOLE PARK SOUTH WALPOLE MA 02081

ADS, INC 621 LYNNHAVEN PKWY, STE 160 VIRGINIA BEACH VA 23452

ADVANCED TEST EQUIPMENT PO BOX 910036 SAN DIEGO CA 92191-0036

ALDAZ, ERICA M 505 FALLS WAY WOODSTOCK GA 30188

ALL POINTS PACKAGING & DI 190 SELIG DR. SW ATLANTA GA 30336

ALL PRONTO CLEANING 3084 BAYMOUNT WAY LAWRENCEVILLE GA 30043

ALLEN, LATASHA 3460 SIMS RD SNELLVILLE GA 30039

ALLEYNE, MONIQUE A 6016 TRAILWATER ROAD CHARLOTTE NC 28278

ALLEYNE, PETER D 6016 TRAILWATER ROAD CHARLOTTE NC 28278

ALLIED ELECTRONICS PO BOX 841811 DALLAS LOCKBOX DALLAS TX 75284-1811

ALLIED WIRE & CABLE PO BOX 26157 COLLEGEVILLE PA 19426

ALPHAGRAPHICS ALPHARETTA 993 MANSELL ROAD SUITE C ROSWELL GA 30076

AMENTUM SERVICES, INC 20501 SENECA MEADOWS PKWY #300 GERMANTOWN MD 20876

AMERICAN EXPRESS PO BOX 96001 LOS ANGELES CA 90096-8000

AMERIPACK INC 107 N GOLD DRIVE ROBBINSVILLE NJ 08691

AMERLINE ENTERPRISES 9509 WINONA AVE SCHILLER PARK IL 60176

AMPHEMOL FSI 28701 NETWORK PLACE CHICAGO IL 60673-1286

ANDERSON, CHASAREA L 388 CLEARSPRINGS DRIVE LAWRENCEVILLE GA 30046

ANDREWS, AARON B 1692 ELDONLAS COURT SOUTHWEST STONE MOUNTAIN GA 30087

APPEXTREMES, LLC DBA CONG PO BOX 7839 BROOMFIELD CO 80021

APPLIED INDUSTRIAL CONTL PO BOX 819 BUFORD GA 30515

ARMOR LOCK AND SECURITY 1377 CAPITAL CIRCLE LAWRENCEVILLE GA 30043

ASSEMBLIES, INC. 123 OSIGIAN BLVD. WARNER ROBINS GA 31088

ASSET RECOVERY ASSOCIATES 2870 PEACHTREE RD #502 ATLANTA GA 30305

AU PARKING & TRANSPORT 1120 15TH ST -HT2200 AUGUSTA GA 30912

AVCOM OF VIRGINIA, INC 7729 POCOSHOCK WAY RICHMOND VA 23235

AVL TECHNOLOGIES, INC. PO BOX 601793 CHARLOTTE NC 28260-1793

AVNET INC PO BOX 847722 DALLAS TX 75284-7722

AYM 28710 SEDGEFIELD ST SPRING TX 77386

BAIRD BIN 010057 MILWAUKEE WI 53288-0057

BANKS, DORIAN L 25 SNAPDRAGON LN COVINGTON GA 30014

BARNES & THORNBURG LLP 11 SOUTH MERIDIAN STREET INDIANAPOLIS IN 46204-3535

BARRITT, JEREMY S 2883 NORTH FULTON DRIVE NE ATLANTA GA 30305

BASS, JOSHUA A 414 GRESHAM RD. SW MABLETON GA 30126

BEASON, WILLIAM R 2949 NORTHBROOK DRIVE ATLANTA GA 30340

BECKLIN HOLDINGS INC 3560 ROGUE RIVER HWY GRANTS PASS OR 97527

BEGUM, MOST M 271 CONGRESS PARKWAY LAWRENCEVILLE GA 30044

BENNETT, SCOTT 255 SETTLERS LN BANDERA TX 78003

BETTIS, BRADFORD E 6118 HUMMINGBIRD COURT GAINESVILLE GA 30506

BIG TOP MANUFACTURING, IN 3255 US HWY 19 N PERRY FL 32347

BISHOP, JUDSON L 330 HOGAN WAY EVANS GA 30809

BITTLE, STEVEN 3831 GRANGER DRIVE ATLANTA GA 30341

BKHITE, HANY J 1421 SUFFOLK COURT LA VERGNE TN 37086

Epiq Corporate Restructuring, LLC Page 1 OF  11
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Service List

ENVISTACOM, LLC

Claim Name Address Information

BLANK ROME LLP 130 NORTH 18TH STREET PHILADELPHIA PA 19103-6998

BOEHMER, KATHLEEN 1235 STATE ST NW ATLANTA GA 30318-5333

BORING, RICHARD 42 ZUM SCHACHEN SPESBACH HUTSCHENHAUSEN RHEINLAND-PFALZ 66882 GERMANY

BOSTER, RYAN L 337 WINSTON CIRCLE CANTON GA 30114

BOYD, AMOS J 2046 PATTERSON PARK PLACE LAWRENCEVILLE GA 30044

BRAIN, DAVID A 6883 JUSTIN DRIVE LOGANVILLE GA 30052

BRANUM, WILLIAM R 436 ILIWAHI LOOP KAILUA HI 96734

BREWNER, AMY 398 HILLCREST DRIVE ABERDEEN MD 21001

BRIDGETT CROWELL 2966 BLACK BEAR DRIVE MARIETTA GA 30067

BRIDGEWATER, CHAVEZ E 8437 MEDFORD STREET VENTURA CA 93004

BROADBENT, DWAYNE E 4062 GOSHEN LAKE DRIVE SOUTH AUGUSTA GA 30906

BROUGHTON, LLOYD M 4318 HIALEAH DRIVE VIRGINIA BEACH VA 23464

BRYANT, ANTHONY 751 SAINT MARKS AVENUE BROOKLYN NY 11216

BRYANT, SAMMIE J 3938 WARD HOUSTON TX 77021

BRYANT, YOLANDA M 642 AUTUMN SHORE DRIVE LAWRENCEVILLE GA 30044

BUCK, CHRISTOPHER S 3675 GREENSIDE CT DACULA GA 30019

BUI, CUONG P 1108 SUTHERLAND DR WINDER GA 30680

BURNETT, ROBERT 4102 HILL HAVEN PLACE AUGUSTA GA 30909

C.A. SHORT COMPANY PO BOX 890151 CHARLOTTE NC 28289-0151

CABLE CONNECTIONS 205 S MAIN ST TIMBERVILLE VA 22853

CABLESANDKITS 4555 ATWATER CT STE A BUFORD GA 30518

CADENCE DESIGN SYSTEMS PO BOX 202769 DALLAS TX 75320-2769

CALDWELL, DALE S 3071 LAKECREST DR DACULA GA 30019-1086

CALDWELL, JAYLEN A 3776 RIVERSIDE PARKWAY DECATUR GA 30034

CALIAN ADVANCED TECH 18 INNOVATION BLVD SASKATOON SK S7N 5B3 CANADA

CAMACHO VELAZQUEZ, JEYKA P.O. BOX 952 BOQUERON PR 00622

CAMPBELL, DEXTER 4275 TRILLIUM WOOD TRAIL SNELLVILLE GA 30039

CANTWELL, THOMAS V 17509 SUNSHINE TRAIL SABILLASVILLE MD 21780

CARAHSOFT TECHNOLOGY CORP 11493 SUNSET HILLS RD SUITE 100 RESTON VA 20190

CAROLINA HANDLING LLC 4835 SIRONA DR. STE 100 CHARLOTTE NC 28273

CARPENTER, STEPHEN G 10379 LOCKER DRIVE SPRING HILL FL 34608

CARSON, ALAN ADDRESS ON FILE

CARSON, ALAN C ADDRESS ON FILE

CARSON, ALYSSA R ADDRESS ON FILE

CARY, JACOB J PSC 2 BOX 11475 APO 09012

CASTILLO, ANGELA Q 19 MANOR HOUSE DRIVE UNIT K22 DOBBS FERRY NY 10522

CAVALIER LOGISTICS 11 ALLEN ST TOMS RIVER NJ 08753

CDW GOVERNMENT 75 REMITTANCE DRIVE SUITE 1515 CHICAGO IL 60675-1515

CHASE STAFFING PO BOX 534501 ATLANTA GA 30353

CHAUVIN, JAKOB 2796 SUMMIT RIDGE ROAD EVANS GA 30809

CHILDRESS, ARLEN R 12923 BRONCROFT COURT HOUSTON TX 77044

CINTAS P.O. BOX 631025 CINCINNATI OH 45263-1025

CITI CARDS PO BOX 70272 PHILADELPHIA PA 19176-0272

CLARK, TODD 710 N 4TH STREET FLATWOODS KY 41139

CLEARANCEJOBS.COM DICE CAREER SOLUTIONS, INC 4939 COLLECTIONS CENTER DR CHICAGO IL 60693

CLEVELAND TOOL & DESIGN, 104 ENTERPRISE LN. CLEVELAND GA 30528

CODEMETTLE, LLC 6 CONCOURSE PKWY SUITE 2500 ATLANTA GA 30328

COLE, TREY T 2216 HUNTER GLEN WICHITA TX 76309

COLFIN COBALT REIT LLC PO BOX 208383 DALLAS TX 75320-8383
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COMSAT INC PO BOX 936765 ATLANTA GA 31193

COMTECH SATELLITE NETTECH LOCK BOX 9651 PO BOX 70280 PHILADELPHIA PA 19176-0280

CONE DRIVE OPERATIONS INC PO BOX 6310 CAROL STREAM IL 60197-6310

CONNECTWISE INTERMEDIATE 28819 NETWORK PLACE CHICAGO IL 60673-1288

CONNOR GROUP LLC 126 S BROOK PLACE MADISON AL 35758

CORKRAN, ELIZABETH R 3243 MAJESTIC CIR AVONDALE ESTATES GA 30002-1621

CORPORATE OFFICE PROP PO BOX 824383 PHILADELPHIA PA 19182-4383

COTTON, TERI 1650 N. RALEIGH STREET #447 DENVER CO 80204

CPI SATCOM DIVISION 1938 UNIVERSITY LANE UNIT C LISLE IL 60532

CRAWFORD, GROVER J 440 ROBINS WAY AUBURN GA 30011

CREATIVE CIRCLE, LLC P.O. BOX 74008799 CHICAGO IL 60674-8799

CREATIVE PLANNING LLC DEPT LOCKTON RETIREMENT SERVICES PO BOX 952032 ST LOUIS MO 63195-2032

CREATIVE TRANSPORTATION 21001 SAN RAMON VALLEY BLVD A4 #313 SAN RAMON CA 94583

CROMARTIE, ZSHIVAUGHN A 19 KENSINGTON CT. EAST ELIGIN SC 29045

CROMER, DARRELL 832 COCHISE TRAIL SOUTHEAST CONYERS GA 30094

CROSS POTOMAC CONSULTING 1964 BARTON HILL ROAD RESTON VA 20191

CROSS, JAIME M 9214 FAIR HILL CT MECHANICSVILLE VA 23116

CT CORPORATION PO BOX 4349 CAROL STREAM IL 60197-4349

CUSTOM TIE DOWNS INC. 2750 INDUSTRIAL AVE HUBBARD OR 97032

DAMMEYER, BRIAN S 3748 S US HIGHWAY 27 WINCHESTER IN 47394

DATASITE LLC PO BOX 74007252 CHICAGO IL 60674-7252

DAVIS, DARNELL A 1306 KOSTNER DRIVE SAN DIEGO CA 92154

DAVIS, DAVID A 4553 LOGANS WAY AUGUSTA GA 30909

DEBROW, ANDRE B 1309 DOUGLAS FARM ROAD SANFORD NC 27332

DECISIVE POINT CONSULTING 1042 WILDWOOD WAKE BEND DACULA GA 30019

DELTEK, INC. PO BOX 715967 PHILADELPHIA PA 19171-5967

DELUCAS, JACKIE D 1615 ROSEWOOD STREET HOUSTON TX 77004

DENTON, DAVID L 3705 COLUMBIA DRIVE MARTINEZ GA 30907

DESORMOT, JOHNATHAN 1994 NE 173RD STREET NORTH MIAMI BEACH FL 33162

DEXTER HILL 712 PEACHTREE RIDGE DRIVE LAWRENCEVILLE GA 30043

DG INVESTMENT INT HOLDING 35257 EAGLE WAY CHICAGO IL 60678

DIETZEL, THOMAS E 4205 W TOMPKINS AVE STE 2 LAS VEGAS NV 89103

DIGI-KEY ELECTRONICS PO BOX 250 THIEF RIVER FAL MN 56701-0250

DIVAKARAN, VINOD 600 WOODBRIDGE PARKWAY APT 2123 WYLIE TX 75098

DJ POWERS CO PO BOX 9239 SAVANNAH GA 31412

DO, VAN B 860 JACKSON BANK PLACE LILBURN GA 30047

DONALD, TERRY L 324 EAST BROAD STREET WINDER GA 30680

DOTSON, MARK H 217 PAR DR NEW MARKET VA 22844-9688

DOUBLE DOME INC PO BOX 8442 ATLANTA GA 31106

DRAKE, NICHOLAS T 7802 HILLTOP CREST SAN ANTONIO TX 78251

DSS LLC 12621 SEATON CIRCLE FRISCO TX 75034

DUNIGAN JR., GEORGE 3911 SOUTHERN OAKS DR APT. 9 FAYETTEVILLE NC 28314

DUPONT BUILDING INC 100 RITA DR BELL CITY LA 70630

EATON CORPORATION 29085 NETWORK PLACE CHICAGO IL 60673

EFFECTIVE FINISHING, INC 2498 ROLL DRIVE SUITE 737 SAN DIEGO CA 92154

EL-HASSANI, KAMEL A 13826 OAKDALE GLEN TRACE CYPRESS TX 77429

ELECTRO RENT CORPORATION 27315 NETWORK PLACE CHICAGO IL 60673-1273

EMCOR INTERNATIONAL GENER ABDULLA SALEM ST. BLOCK 10, SOUK AL WATANIYA COMPLEX KUWAIT CITY 13021 KUWAIT

ENGINEERED MOBILE SOLUTIO 4155 TAYLOR RD BATAVIA OH 45103
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ESTEBAN, LUIS F 61 HIGHOAK DR NE MARIETTA GA 30066-4931

ESTES MECHANICAL SERVICES 3981 TRADEPORT BLVD ATLANTA GA 30354

ESTEVAN JR., EDGAR E 148 CEDAR MOUNTAIN DR STEPHENS CITY VA 22655

ESTIOKO, KELVIN 2100 BROOK POND CT ALPHARETTA GA 30005

EURO VISION LLC 6160 PEACHTREE DUNWOODY RD SUITE B-120 ATLANTA GA 30328

EVANS, ENOCH M 1028 PARSONS GREENE DR POWDER SPRINGS GA 30127

EVERLAW INC 2101 WEBSTER ST SUITE 1500 OAKLAND CA 94612

EXHIBITUS INC. 5361 ROYAL WOODS PKWY TUCKER GA 30084

FAIRVIEW MICROWAVE DEPT LA 25099 PASADENA CA 91185-5099

FEDEX 2200 FORWARD DRIVE HARRISON AR 72602

FELDMAN, DANIEL F 37 BELMONT STREET CARBONDALE PA 18407

FERGUSON, CHENE C 2696 BAKER RIDGE DRIVE NORTHWE ATLANTA GA 30318

FLAESCHEL, EVAN B 10387 TULIPAN WAY COULTERVILLE CA 95311

FORESTRY SUPPLIERS INC PO BOX 8397 JACKSON MS 39284-8397

FRAZIER & DEETER, LLC 1230 PEACHTREE STREET NE SUITE 1500 ATLANTA GA 30309

FRERICHS, JOEY L 4828 WOODSTOCK DR GEORGETOWN TX 78633

FRY, TERRANCE G 1228 WOODBRIDGE DRIVE CLARKSVILLE TN 37042

FULTON COUNTY TAX COMMISSIONER 141 PRYOR STREET SW ATLANTA GA 30303

FUNK, KATHERINE 789 CHRISTIANSEN DRIVE STRASBURG VA 22657

FUTRELL, RANDALL 4988 DUNWOODY CLUB DR ATLANTA GA 30360-1360

GALCO INDUSTRIAL ELECTRON 26010 PINEHURST DRIVE MADISON HEIGHTS MI 48071

GANO, DAVID E 30 5TH STREET NORTHEAST UNIT 1010 ATLANTA GA 30308

GAS SOUTH PO BOX 530552 ATLANTA GA 30353

GAZAREK, JOSEPH E 1776 JAMES AVENUE 6F MIAMI BEACH FL 33139

GCSP INC 3152 RAY OWENS RD APPLING GA 30802

GEILING, JOHN I 3750 SILVER SPRINGS RD CUMMING GA 30041-5894

GEORGIA DEPT. OF LABOR 148 ANDREW YOUNG INT'L BLVD. ATLANTA GA 30303

GEORGIA DEPT. OF REVENUE 1800 CENTURY BLVD NE ATLANTA GA 30345

GEORGIA POWER GA POWER PAYMENTS 96 ANNEX ATLANTA GA 30396-0001

GEORGIA REGENTS REAL ESTA 3510 WHEELER RD AUGUSTA GA 30909

GEROVAC, CHRISTOPHER 6819 HABITAT DRIVE HARMONY FL 34773

GGG PARTNERS 2870 PEACHTREE RD #502 ATLANTA GA 30305

GIBSON, TYLER S 1384 SANZON DRIVE FAIRBORN OH 45324

GLOBAL INDUSTRIAL COMPANY 29833 NETWORK PLACE CHICAGO IL 60673-1298

GODFREY, SHELLI 1893 SHOAL CREEK BOULEVARD DECATUR GA 30032

GOLDSTEIN, DAVID J 11318 TIVERTON TRACE FORT MYERS FL 33913

GONZALEZ, ANTONIO RIO VERDE CALLE 25 Z32 CAGUAS PR 00725

GORE, KELLY L 951 NENA AVE HAVRE DE GRACE MD 21078

GRAINGER 6655 CRESCENT DR NORCROSS GA 30071

GRAYBAR PO BOX 403052 ATLANTA GA 30384

GREAVES, JOHN G 1350 COUNTY ROAD 3914 ARLEY AL 35541

GREEN, KEDRIC J 1221 NEW MEISTER LANE PFLUGERVILLE TX 78660

GREER, FREDDIE 3200 LENOX ROAD, NE D115 ATLANTA GA 30324

GRIMES, SCOTT E 3999 PLEASANT HOME ROAD MARTINEZ GA 30907

GROSE, SCOTT A 1530 BROOKWOOD LAKE DR SNELLVILLE GA 30078-6724

GULF PROJECT SOLUTIONS WL MARINA PLAZA COMPLEX BUILDING NO 160 FLOOR # 3 & 4 SALMIYA KUWAIT

GUSAR, DANIEL 973 BAY BERRY LN LAWRENCEVILLE GA 30043-4603

GWINNETT CO TAX COMMISSIONER 75 LANGLEY DR LAWRENCEVILLE GA 30046

HAGAN, KENNETH L 264 PALAMON DRIVE GROVETOWN GA 30813
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HALL, MELISSA F 5006 MALLISON WAY MC LEANSVILLE NC 27301

HARBEKE, TYLER R 479 CASSVILLE WHITE RD NW CARTERSVILLE GA 30121

HARDWARE SPECIALTY CO 48-75 36TH ST LONG ISLAND CITY NY 11101-1917

HARRIS, CHRISTOPHER T 4374 CLAIRESBROOK LN ACWORTH GA 30101

HAVEN, DEIRDRE 5618 HERITAGE HILLS CIRCLE FREDRICKSBURG VA 22407

HAVEN, DEIRDRE A 5618 HERITAGE HILLS CIR FREDERICKSBRG VA 22407-0105

HAZEN, JOSEPH 2023 WEST MAIN STREET BELLEVILLE IL 62226

HEILIND PO BOX 405221 ATLANTA GA 30384-5221

HENRY, FLOYD V 2816 CASCADE COURT GROVETOWN GA 30813

HENSLEY, TYLER J 2791 RAVINE HILL DR MIDDLEBURG FL 32068

HERNANDEZ, FRANK J 907 MCMILLAN CIRCLE MARTINEZ GA 30907

HIGAIN DESIGN SERVICES 4468 JOHN DRIVE NORCROSS GA 30093

HINDMAN, KIMBERLEE R 5355 PARAMOUNT VIEW WAY NORTHE SUGAR HILL GA 30518

HKA GLOBAL 1919 M STREET NW SUITE 620 WASHINGTON DC 20036

HOFFELD, PHILLIP W 995 APPLEVIEW WAY PORT ORANGE FL 32127

HOLMES, TERRY K 124 JUNIPER LANE SWEDESBORO NJ 08085

HOWARD, MALCOLM 6111 DUNCAN ROAD PETERSBURG VA 23803

HULSEY, TOMMY G 1939 FIRELIGHT LANE BUFORD GA 30519

HUNT, ROBERT T 4815 MAGNOLIA CREEK DRIVE CUMMING GA 30028

HURON CONSULTING SERVICES P.O. BOX 71223 CHICAGO IL 60694-1223

I DIRECT GOVERNMENT LLC PO BOX 743754 ATLANTA GA 30374-3754

I F ENGINEERING CORP PO BOX 1498 DUDLEY MA 01571

IDENTRUST PO BOX 22070 SALT LAKE CITY UT 84122

IMS COMPANIES LLC 1 INNOVATION DR DES PLAINES IL 60016

INDUSTRIAL SECURITY INTEGRATORS 250 EXCHANGE PLACE SUITE E HERNDON VA 20170

INFINITE ELECTRONICS DEPT LA 24787 PASADENA CA 91185

INFINITE ELECTRONICS INT. DEPT LA 25106 PASADENA CA 91185-5106

INGRAM MICRO PO BOX 746290 ATLANTA GA 30374-6290

INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE PO BOX 7346 PHILADELPHIA PA 19101-7346

INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE 401 W. PEACHTREE ST., NW STOP 334-D ATLANTA GA 30308

INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE DEPT. OF TREASURY 1973 RULON WHITE BLVD OGDEN UT 84201-0002

IPFS CORPORATION P.O. BOX 412086 KANSAS CITY MO 64141-2086

IPT CORPORATION 44425 AIRPORT RD SUITE 160 CALIFORNIA MD 20619

IRON MOUNTAIN PO BOX 915004 DALLAS TX 75391-5004

ISI ENTERPRISES 250 EXCHANGE PLACE SUITE E HERNDON VA 20170

JACKSON, ANDRE 3355 MCDANIEL RD APT. 6106 DULUTH GA 30096

JACKSON, CHARLES W 2021 LUKE EDWARDS ROAD DACULA GA 30019

JACOBS, TOI J 1229 FORDS POINTE CIRCLE SAVANNAH GA 31419

JAMES DECAMP 24720 HINES VALLEY RD LOUDON TN 37774

JAMES, ABRAHAM 10313 SW 82ND LANE GAINSVILLE FL 32608

JAMES, ABRAHAM 10313 SW 82ND LANE GAINESVILLE FL 32608

JAMIS SOFTWARE CORP 6640 GUNPARK DR SUITE 103 BOULDER CO 80301

JARRELL JR., HORACE R 2690 PIEDMONT OAK DRIVE MARIETTA GA 30066

JAY & ASSOCIATES INC 3464 HOWELL STREET DULUTH GA 30096

JENKINS, BRADFORD C 763 LIME LANE CRESTVIEW FL 32536

JIMENEZ, MELVIN 18 RUNNING BROOK LANE STERLING VA 20164

JOBTARGET, LLC DEPT CH 16743 PALATINE IL 60055-6743

JOBVITE INC PO BOX 208262 DALLAS TX 75320-8262

JOCOBA MARKETING, LLC 669 BELL ROAD DALLAS GA 30157

Epiq Corporate Restructuring, LLC Page 5 OF  11

Case 23-52696-jwc    Doc 130    Filed 06/29/23    Entered 06/29/23 21:01:55    Desc Main
Document      Page 15 of 31



Service List

ENVISTACOM, LLC

Claim Name Address Information

JOHNSON, HERMAN B 349 PINE TREE CIRCLE DECATUR GA 30032

JOHNSON, JERONE 2501 OWENS LANDING COURT NW KENNESAW GA 30152

JOINER, CRAIG 104 OLD BERZELIA ROAD GROVETOWN GA 30813

JOLLY, JACOB D 156 CHALOUPE TERRACE SEBASTIAN FL 32958

JON KORECKI 1046 SALEM ST VISTA CA 92084

JONES, DAVID O 1511 REDDINGTON LN NORCROSS GA 30093

KANNAPEL, VANCE 5050 RUSHMORE ROAD PALMYRA NY 14522

KARGBO, GIFTY K 1335 HERRINGTON ROAD APT. 2828 DULUTH GA 30096

KASHAR, FURQAN 823 VAN BUREN STREET HERNDON VA 20170

KEISTER, WADE E 22323 SOUTHWEST FISK TERRACE SHERWOOD OR 97140

KERR, SAMUEL E 231 CATHEY LANE, NW LILBURN GA 30047

KHAN, MOHAMMAD H 3979 BENNIGAN LANE DULUTH GA 30097

KING, MICHAEL 3795 MARIETTA WAY SAINT CLOUD FL 34772

KIPP, IVAN A 683 HOPE HOLLOW LANE LOGANVILLE GA 30052

KJP CONSULTING LLC 1160 HAMMOND DR UNIT 330 SANDY SPRINGS GA 30328

KRATOS ANTENNA SOLUTIONS PO BOX 117521 ATLANTA GA 30368

KRYPTOS CONSULTING GROUP 12644 CHAPEL ROAD #412 CLIFTON VA 20124

L3 TECHNOLOGIES INC B OF AMERICA PO BOX 419425 BOSTON MA 02241-9425

LANDSTAR LIGON, INC. 12793 COLLECTIONS CENTER DR CHICAGO IL 60693

LANE, JOHN R 525-TINTON AVENUE TINTON FALLS NJ 07724

LASERCRAFT TECHNOLOGIES PO BOX 680 GAINSVILLE GA 30503

LAWRENCE, MARVIN K 4070 SILVERY WAY SNELLVILLE GA 30039

LAYSON, MATTHEW I 311 DEER RUN DRIVE JEFFERSON GA 30549

LE, TRIET D 3176 CANTER WAY DULUTH GA 30097

LEALE, JOHN B 10905 DIXON DRIVE RIVERVIEW FL 33579

LEBLANC, ROBERT B 297 BEAR HOLLOW DR FRONT ROYAL VA 22630-4852

LEIGH, GEORGE P 553 KELLAM ROAD VIRGINIA BEACH VA 23462

LESTER, JAMARIA J 2256 HAMPTON DRIVE DECATUR GA 30035

LEWIS, ALAN 5348 SAINT MARTINS COURT SOUTH MABLETON GA 30126

LEWIS, ANDRE 165 LENOIR DR SPRING LAKE NC 28390

LEWIS, JUSTIN D 2899 TOM C CAMP ROAD NW MONROE GA 30656

LINCHPIN SOLUTIONS INC 7853 GUNN HWY SUITE 250 TAMPA FL 33626

LINKED IN 1000 WEST MAUDE AVENUE SUNNYVALE CA 94085

LIVINGSTON, ISAAC 6843 NORTH 65TH STREET OMAHA NE 68152

LNO, INC. C/O ACTION CAPITAL CORP PO BOX 56346 ATLANTA GA 30343

LOCKTON COMPANIES PO BOX 741732 ATLANTA GA 30374-1732

LOPEZ, GRACE J 1253 POLK XING MCDONOUGH GA 30252

LOUISIANA DEPT OF REVENUE PO BOX 201 BATON ROUGE LA 70821-0201

LOWE, TREGIE D 2200 DULUTH HIGHWAY APT 4207 DULUTH GA 30097

MAG AEROSPACE 12730 FAIR LAKES CIRCLE SUITE 600 FAIRFAX VA 22033

MARTIN, CHRISTIAN S 44 DRIES BOONDAEL WATERMAEL-BOITSFORT BRUXELLES 1170 BELGIUM

MARVAIR INC PO BOX 6407 CAROL STREAM IL 60197-6407

MARVEL, KENNETH GOETHESTRASSE 1 LEONBERG BADEN-WURTTEMBERG 71229 GERMANY

MASSENBURG, PERCY L 11511 WEST LAKEWOOD FOREST NORTH COURT TOMBALL TX 77377

MAULTSBY, SIDNEY B 2282 VILLA BROOKE CT NW DULUTH GA 30097

MAYER ELECTRIC SUPPLY PO BOX 896537 CHARLOTTE NC 28289-6537

MCALLISTER, ERIC S 531 MILLHOUSE LANE ORANGE PARK FL 32065

MCCLELLAN, LAWRENCE 2340 WEST ADAMS STREET UNIT 40 CHICAGO IL 60612

MCDOWELL, EXABIA J 2342 WESTRIDGE DRIVE SNELLVILLE GA 30078
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MCGOVERN, DAMIEN F 3058 LEMON ST DUBUQUE IA 52001

MCINTOSH, MIGUEL K 1301 GLENRIDGE STRATFORD DRIVE SANDY SPRINGS GA 30342

MCL MOBILE FLEET SERV INC 920 CRIPPLE CREEK DR LAWRENCEVILLE GA 30043

MCMANUS, JESSE R 96240 BLACKROCK HAMMOCK DRIVE YULEE FL 32097

MCMASTER-CARR PO BOX 7690 CHICAGO IL 60680-7690

MCVEY, STEVEN A 112 LACEBARK PINE WAY BEECH ISLAND SC 29842

MEITE, MOUSTAPHA M 15 SARATOGA WAY COVINGTON GA 30016

MENDOZA, TABITHA O 13672 DODSWORTH DRIVE BRISTOW VA 20136

MESA, LUIS FLIEDERWEG 22 ENKENBACH-ALSENBORN RHEINLAND-PFALZ 67677 GERMANY

MICROSEMI FREQUENCY AND T 3870 N. FIRST STREET SAN JOSE CA 95134

MICROWAVE PHOTONIC SYSTEM 1155 PHOENIXVILLE PIKE UNIT 106 WEST CHESTER PA 19380

MIDDLETON JR., VERNON C 2665 KENTSHIRE WAY SW LAWENCEVILLE GA 30044

MISSION MICROWAVE TECHNOL 9924 NORWALK BLVD SANTA FE SPRING CA 90670

MITCHELL, DEWELL D 2034 JEBS CT NW KENNESAW GA 30144-2867

MITSUBISHI PO BOX 1880 MILWAUKEE WI 55480-1880

MOLANDER, CHARLES J 5506 RADFORD GAY ROAD HARLEM GA 30814

MOMENTUM DECISIVE SOLUTIO 101 W. PARK AVE. SUITE C GREENVILLE SC 29601

MONTENEGRO, KRISTOPHER V 31 VISTA DE ORO ROAD LORDSBURG NM 88045

MOORE, JOHN M PSC 94 BOX 2568 APO AE 09824

MORGAN LEWIS & BOCKIUS PO BOX 8500 S-6050 PHILADELPHIA PA 19178-6050

MORRIS, TERRENCE 715 CHRISTOPHER STREET PLANO IL 60545

MOSES, BRANDI N 8385 FALLING ROCKS WAY LITHONIA GA 30058

MOSLEY, HAROLD M 619 TALIAFERRO ROAD NEWPORT NEWS VA 23603

MOUSER ELECTRONICS PO BOX 99319 FORT WORTH TX 76199

MPS SATELLITE SYSTEMS & S 831 LINCOLN AVE. D9 WEST CHESTER PA 19380

MSC INDUSTRIAL SUPPLY PO BOX 953635 ST LOUIS MO 63195-3635

MURDAUGH, PAUL H 4613 SAN SABA DRIVE HIHIRA GA 31632

MURPHY, JANICE L 9239 OVERLOOK DR TAMPA FL 33617

MYRICK, DECARLOS 11312 BRIGHTON KNOLL LOOP RIVERVIEW FL 33579

NAIR, VIVEK 4402 WARBLER LANE GARLAND TX 75043

NAKHEEL HOTELS & RESORTS 6 CONCOURSE PKWY SUITE 500 ATLANTA GA 30328

NARDA MITEQ PO BOX 7410604 CHICAGO IL 60647-0604

NASH, JEFFERY H PSC 103 BOX 4937 APO AE 09603

NATION D. ELECTRIC INC 4300 SHILOH ROAD LOGANVILLE GA 30052

NAVITAS 201 EXECUTIVE CENTER DR STE 100 SUITE 100 COLUMBIA SC 29210-8410

NELSON, FLOYD E 5058 LAKE CATAWBA DRIVE NORTH AUGUSTA SC 29841

NESBY, ERNESTINE 3570 HANOVER DR BUFORD GA 30519

NETPLANNER SYSTEM INC 3145 NORTHWOODS PARKWAY SUITE 800 NORCROSS GA 30071

NEWARK ELEMENT 14 33190 COLLECTION CENTER DRIVE CHICAGO IL 60693

NEXT GENERATION RECRUITME 675 PONCE DE LEON SUITE 8500 ATLANTA GA 30308

NIXON, JERREN 3258 POLO RUN CIRCLE SMYRNA GA 30082

NMS MANAGEMENT SERVICES 2901 SOUTH CONGRESS AVE. PALM SPRINGS FL 33461

NORMAN, NATALIE M 100 AARONWOOD COURT ALPHARETTA GA 30004

NOVATECH, INC PO BOX 740865 ATLANTA GA 30374-0865

OBST, HELENE M 3211 BRUNSWICK LANE SARASOTA FL 34239

OCCHIUTO, BENJAMIN P 3271 EAST CASTLE COURT DECATUR GA 30033

OLAGESHIN, HAKEEM O 1304 MIDLAND AVENUE B20 YONKERS NY 10704

ORBITAL RESEARCH LTD 8652 COMMERCE COURT BURNABY BC V5A 4N6 CANADA

OROLIA SWITZERLAND SA RUE DE VAUSEYON 29, 2000 NEUCHATEL 2001 SWITZERLAND
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OSHKOSH EQUIPMENT SALES 3664 NEKIMI AVE OSHKOSH WI 54902

OWENS, KIMBERLY M 5010 WEST BROAD STREET NORTHEA APT 1419 SUGAR HILL GA 30518

OZAN CAM RESATBEY MAH 62003 SOK SEYHAN 01120 TURKEY

PACIFIC STAR COMMUNICATIO 15055 SW SEQUOIA PAKWY SUITE 100 PORTLAND OR 97224

PAE HOLDING CORPORATION 5160 LAD LAND DRIVE FREDERICKSBURG VA 22407

PAGE, WILLIAM 857 WOODFORD AVE YOUNGSTOWN OH 44511

PALIEHVASH, SASHA 5076 INSHORE LANDING DR APOLLO BEACH FL 33572

PARK, JONG K 3407 PLUM GROVE DRIVE ROLLING MEADOWS IL 60008

PARSONS, ARTHUR W 1090 WAKE ROBIN CIR SW LILBURN GA 30047

PATTERSON, SEAN K 325 BRANCH DRIVE HIXSON TN 37343

PATTON, FRANK F 6193 MAGNOLIA RIDGE STONE MOUNTAIN GA 30087

PAYNE, SAEED O 2715 TRADD COURT SNELLVILLE GA 30039

PDS CONSULTING SOLUTIONS 2095 LAKESIDE CENTRE WAY SUITE 130 KNOXVILLE TN 37922

PEAKER JR, DUVOWEL 905 ROSEMONT PARKWAY ROSWELL GA 30076

PEI-GENESIS INC. PO BOX 5591 CAROL STREAM IL 60197-5591

PEREZ, ANTHONY K 4415 EAST DURHAM CIRCLE STONE MOUNTAIN GA 30083

PERTUSET, IAN J 1335 WRIGHTS RUN RD MCDERMOTT OH 45652

PETERSON, MARK R 3325 PLANTATION TRACE ALPHARETTA GA 30004

PHANTHAVONG, PHRARADA A 4530 BROADWATER TRAIL DULUTH GA 30096

PHIMMASONE, PHONEKHAM 13639 LAKEWOOD MEADOW CYPRESS TX 77429

PIPAYA PARTNERS LLC 1900 GALLOWS RD SUITE 200 VIENNA VA 22182

PORTNOY MESSINGER PEARL ADDRESS ON FILE

POWERHOUSE GENERATOR, INC PO BOX 309 TIMONIUM MD 21094

POWERLINK UNIT 33 MURRELL GREEN BUSINESS PARK LONDON ROAD HOOK RG27 9GR ENGLAND

POWLEN, LESTER 23 ROCKY WAY DR STAFFORD VA 22554-7636

PRECISION TECH/PROPOSAL 3247 HIGHLAND PARK WAY STATHAM GA 30666

PREVEIL INC 85 DEVONSHIRE STREET, 8TH FLOOR BOSTON MA 02109

PRICE, DAVID A 25 RUE MARIE-THERESE BOX 1 BRUXELLES 1000 BELGIUM

PROCTOR, THOMAS F ADDRESS ON FILE

PURCO FLEET SERVICES 136 SOUTH MAIN ST SPANISH FORK UT 84660

QUAIL ELECTRONICS INC 2171 RESEARCH DR LIVERMORE CA 94550

QUINN, TYRONE M 3638 WINSTROME COURT KATY TX 77449

RABIN, LAURA A 628 SWANS LANDING DRIVE DACULA GA 30019

RACK SOLUTIONS INC 6725 W FM 1570 GREENVILLE TX 75402

RADIANT GLOBAL LOGISTICS PO BOX 844722 DALLAS TX 75284-4722

RAMOS, RAYMOND 9265 SOUTHWEST 58TH CIRCLE OCALA FL 34476

RANDAZZO, NICHOLAS M 5653 DEVONSHIRE AVENUE SAINT LOUIS MO 63109

RANGER LOGISTICS GENERAL 6 CONCOURSE PKWY SUITE 550 ATLANTA GA 30328

RANSOM, BRIAN D 10220 LAWNHAVEN DRIVE INDIANAPOLIS IN 46229

REAVES, KIMBERLY K 9151 FM 725 MCQUEENEY TX 78123

REDCOM LABORATORIES INC ONE REDCOM CENTER VICTOR NY 14564-0995

REESE, GARRY 10 THOMASTON STREET NEWNAN GA 30263

REGIONAL RUBBER P.O. BOX 1143 LILBURN GA 30048

RESPONSE MICROWAVE INC 94 JACKSON ROAD SUITE 110 DEVENS MA 01434

REYNOLDS, DAVID E 151 ROCKY MEADOW DRIVE GILBERT SC 29054

RODDEY JR., JAMES E 5956 NORTHWEST 38TH AVENUE APT 635 CAMAS WA 98607

RODRIGUEZ, YAZMIN 1156 COTTON GIN COURT S LAWRENCEVILLE GA 30045

ROHDE & SCHWARZ USA INC PO BOX 5120 CAROL STREAM IL 60197-5120

ROSA-PINERO, CHRISTINA A 9100 DEER MEADOW LANE UPPER MARLBORO MD 20772
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ROUSH, DANIEL R 332 AEW ECS TECK V UNIT 61804 APO AE 09321

ROVANSEK, JONATHAN B 820 FLEMING AVENUE AUGUSTA GA 30904

ROZENDAL ASSOCIATES INC 9530 PATHWAY ST SANTEE CA 92071

RP WESTVIEW LLC 12 W. CHURCH STREET SUITE 120 FREDERICK MD 21701

RUCKER, TOBYN 7903 FLANIGAN DRIVE KILLEEN TX 76542

SAINT-LOUIS, TAMARA L 607 AUTUMN VILLAGE COURT APT. 607 DULUTH GA 30096

SALESFORCE.COM INC PO BOX 203141 DALLAS TX 75320-3141

SANDERS, BARNELL II D 2375 UNION GROVE COURT LITHONIA GA 30058

SANSON, GREGORY A 41 E 27TH AVE SPOKANE WA 99203

SATCOM SOLUTIONS RESOURCE 330 PRIMROSE ROAD SUITE 205 BURLINGAME CA 94010

SAUNDERS, TIA M 10 GRANITE COURT FREDERICKSBURG VA 22406

SCHAEFFER, DAN 13813 WISTERIA DRIVE GERMANTOWN MD 20874

SCHUPP, JOY 1363 MAPLE BEND TRAIL LAWRENCEVILLE GA 30043-3534

SCHUTT INDUSTRIES OF CLIN 185 INDUSTRIAL AVENUE CLINTONVILLE WI 54929-1164

SCOTT, SANTERIUS J 163 MOSSY OAK CIRCLE NORTH AUGUSTA SC 29841

SELLERS, TIMOTHY 31 WINDSOR DRIVE GREENVILLE SC 29609

SENBETO, HAREGEWYEN 2929 STORYBOOK LANE GRAYSON GA 30017

SHOCKEY, CHARLES H 1037 WELLESLEY CREST DR WOODSTOCK GA 30189-6736

SILICONEXPERT TECHNOLOGY PO BOX 740692 LOS ANGELES CA 90074

SILL, STEPHANIE L 10379 LOCKER DRIVE SPRING HILL FL 34608

SIMMONS, CHRISTOPHER S 365 LAMAR LANE COVINGTON GA 30016

SMITH, BRYAN 4385 CASTLE OAK CT ORANGE PARK FL 32065

SMITH, LATRICE 680 COLLINGSWORTH LANE LAWRENCEVILLE GA 30043

SOUTHERN DOCK PRODUCTS 1400 NORTH BROOK PKWY SUITE 360 SUWANEE GA 30024

SOUTHERN FASTENER SUPPLY PO BOX 890507 CHARLOTTE NC 28289-0507

SOUTHERN MACHINE & FABRIC 18 COMMERCE DRIVE CARTERSVILLE GA 30120

SPC ELECTRONICS AMERICA 6680 JONES MILL COURT SUITE G NORCROSS GA 30092

SPENCE, TREVOR K 1302 ELMSWOOD GLEN WAY LAWRENCEVILLE GA 30045

SPENCER, AARON J 320 GLENGARRY CHASE COVINGTON GA 30014

SPRINGER, MICHAEL A 234 NORTH LOBLOLLY CROSSING TEMPLE GA 30179

STACKHOUSE, ALPHONZO A 11306 ALBANY MEADOW LANE RICHMOND TX 77406

STANLEY, WAYNE R 8229 PROVINCIAL CIRCLE NORTH JACKSONVILLE FL 32277

STARBRIDGE COMMUNICATIONS 508 ANTLER LONGVIEW TX 75605

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA REVENUE DIVISION PO BOX 2745 CHARLESTON WV 25330-2745

STEELGATE, LLC 42386 WILLOW CREEK WAY BRAMBLETON VA 20148

STEVENS, RASHEED J 1207 SANTA FE PARKWAY SANDY SPRINGS GA 30350

STEWART, ELIZABETH A 6217 GEORGIA HWY 83 NORTH FORSYTH GA 31029

STEWART, JASMINE N 902 HOWELL COURT DULUTH GA 30096

STONECROFT PLACE LLC 4805 STONECROFT BLVD CHANTILLY VA 20151

STRATMONT LLC 9951 ATLANTIC BLVD BLDG 1 JACKSONVILLE FL 32225

SULLIVAN, CHRISTOPHER R 6924 N THATCHER AVENUE TAMPA FL 33614

SUMMIT FIRE & SECURITY PO BOX 6783 CAROL STREAM IL 60197-6783

SUPPLYNET, INC 706 EXECUTIVE BLVD VALLEY COTTAGE NY 10989

SWIFT ATLANTA, INC. 3605 SWIFTWARTER PARK DR. SUWANEE GA 30024

SYNQOR 155 SWANSON RD BOXBOROUGH MA 01719

TABASI, TAIYE T 2916 CLAIRMONT ROAD NE APT 2314 BROOKHAVEN GA 30329

TAMPA MICROWAVE PO BOX 62756 BALTIMORE MD 21264

TATE, THARON B 2141 SKYE ISLES PASS SOUTHEAST LAWRENCEVILLE GA 30045

TAYLOR, ROBIN L 13510 CARMEL LN CHANTILLY VA 20151-2739
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TECH DATA CORPORATION 25121 NETWORK PLACE CHICAGO IL 60673-1251

TECHNICAL MAINTENANCE INC 3000 NORTHWOODS PKWY SUITE 270 PEACHTREE CORNE GA 30071

TELEGIA COMMUNICATIONS 5310 SPECTRUM DR SUITE C FREDERICK MD 21703

TELLABS ENTERPRISE, INC. 4240 INTERNATIONAL PKWY SUITE 105 CARROLLTON TX 75007-1985

TERRY, CLIFF A 2646 RIDGEHURST DRIVE BUFORD GA 30518

TESSCO INCORPORATED PO BOX 936838 ATLANTA GA 31193-6838

TEST EQUITY PO BOX 515047 LOS ANGELES CA 90051

THE NORTHERN TRUST COMP. PO BOX 75965 CHICAGO IL 60675-5965

THE NORTHERN TRUST COMPANY 3282 NORTHSIDE PKWY, STE 100 ATLANTA GA 30327

THEMEVISION LLC 11 SOUTH MERIDIAN ST INDIANAPOLIS IN 46204

THERMAL EDGE, INC 1800 HURD DRIVE IRVING TX 75038

THINKCP TECHNOLOGIES 16812 HALE AVE. IRVINE CA 92606

TINSLEY, NORMAN L 1602 HOWELL WALK DULUTH GA 30096-7966

TITAN 3PL 755 PORT AMERICA PLACE, SUITE 330 GRAPEVINE TX 76051

TOOLE, KALEB 4508 3RD STREET UNIT 20 LA MESA CA 91941

TOYOTA 1999 BRYAN STREET SUITE 900 SUITE 900 DALLAS TX 75201

TRAN, CHRISTOPHER H 1373 BELFAIRE TRCE DACULA GA 30019

TRAYLOR, LASHAWN 342 NORTH PERRY STREET LAWRENCEVILLE GA 30045

TROWER, LANCE 1730 SOUTH QUINTERO WAY AURORA CO 80017

TRS-REN TELCO PO BOX 45075 SAN FRANCISCO CA 94145-0075

TUNNELL, KYLE T 624 TYLER RIDGE AVENUE HENDERSON NV 89012

TYLER STAFFING SERVICES PO BOX 534501 ATLANTA GA 30353

TYRA, ALEXANDER 423 FOXFIRE DRIVE COLUMBIA MO 65201

UBOM, DENNIS M 535 GROVE PARK PLACE ROSWELL GA 30075

ULINE, INC PO BOX 88741 CHICAGO IL 60680-1741

UNIVERSAL AIR FILTER CO 29121 NETWORK PLACE CHICAGO IL 60673-1291

UNIVERSAL PACKAGING & CRA 4686 LAKE MIRROR PL FOREST PARK GA 30297

US ARMY COMMUNICATIONS ELECTRONICS COMMAND 6590 RECONNAISSANCE STREET, BLDG 610 APG MD 21005

VALDIVIA, CHRISTIAN 7481 SANDSTONE STREET NAVARRE FL 32566

VAN DORN, HERBERT M 3906 HEMINGWAY DR POWDER SPRINGS GA 30127

VAN SANT, ENTERPRISES INC 75 TRUMAN RD. PELLA IA 50219

VAUGHN, CHRISTINE E 1722 NEW HOPE RD LOCUST GROVE GA 30248

VAUGHN, GARY D 4710 BROOKGREEN RD MARTINEZ GA 30907

VELAZQUEZ, EZEKIEL 33 COTTONTAIL LANE LOGANVILLE GA 30052

VERDI & OGLETREE PLLC 1325 G STREET N.W. WASHINGTON DC 20005

VIASAT 1980 SATURN STREET MC 4-30A951 ATTN: VIASAT, INC - 512860 MONTEREY PARK CA

91755

VILLARREAL, JOSE L 6831 GRAVES MILL DR NORCROSS GA 30093

WALKER, RODNEY F 791 SWEET BRIAR TRAIL CONYERS GA 30094

WASHINGTON JACOBS FAHAD AL SALEM STREET KUWAIT CITY KUWAIT

WASHINGTON, ALPHONSO 2069 DEMOCRACY DR BUFORD GA 30519

WASTE MANAGEMENT WM CORP SERVICES INC AS PAYMENT AGENT CAROL STREAM IL 60197-4648

WEBB, SCOTT P 25 SIGNAL BN BOX 521 ENVISTACOM APO AE 09898

WELLS FARGO EQUIPMENT FIN PO BOX 77101 MINNEAPOLIS MN 55480-7101

WELLS FARGO VENDOR FIN SE PO BOX 77096 MINNEAPOLIS MN 55480-7796

WHITFIELD, ERIC D 305 WILKERSON DRIVE ANNISTON AL 36201

WHITLOCK, EDWARD STRADA CAMPSORULUI NR. 6 COMUNA SCOARTA SAT BOBU TARGU JIU GORJ 217426 ROMANIA

WILKINS, KAREN 11135 ABBOTTS STATION DR JOHNS CREEK GA 30097-5716

WILLIAM FRICK & CO PO BOX 804907 KANSAS CITY MO 64180-4907
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WILLIAMS, DARRYL M 7600 OAKBRIDGE DR WINDSOR MILL MD 21244

WILLIAMS, DAVID H 172 WILLIAMS ROAD AUBURN GA 30011

WOODS, STEVEN A 236 LAKE SHADOW COURT SUWANEE GA 30024

WOOTEN, LLC 4245 BRITTANY COURT LAKERIDGE VA 22192

WORBOYS, ASHLEY D 828 SOUTH PARK STREET ASHEBORO NC 27203

WORLD WIDE TECHNOLOGY P.O. BOX 957653 ST. LOUIS MO 63195

WRIGHT, NIA S 219 GREEN BRIDGE COURT SE LAWRENCEVILLE GA 30046

XINK APS TUBORG BLVD 12 3RD FLOOR HELLERUP DENMARK

YANG, FAITH D 2075 AMBER CREEK DRIVE BUFORD GA 30519

YIM, YOUNG JIN 3649 UNION PARK DRIVE DULUTH GA 30097

YOUNG JR., JAMES B 213 COTTONWOOD WAY COLUMBIA SC 29229

ZAMAN, KASMI 2720 OAK MEADOW DR SNELLVILLE GA 30078

Total Creditor count  501
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ACUMENTRICS RUPS LLC 10 WALPOLE PARK S WALPOLE MA 02081

ADAMS, RODERICK JOHN AM KAVALLERIESAND 5 DARMSTADT-WEST DARMSTADT HESSEN 64359 GERMANY

ADOBE 345 PARK AVENUE SAN JOSE CA 95110-2704

ALDAZ, ERICA MICHELLE 505 FALLS WAY WOODSTOCK GA 30188

ALLEN, LATASHA D 3460 SIMS RD SNELLVILLE GA 30039

ALLEYNE, MONIQUE ALEXIS 6016 TRAILWATER ROAD CHARLOTTE NC 28278

ALLEYNE, MONIQUE ALEXIS 124 NETTIE MURPHY LN GRIFTON NC 28530-9006

ALLEYNE, PETER DALTON 6016 TRAILWATER ROAD CHARLOTTE NC 28278

ALLEYNE, PETER DALTON 124 NETTIE MURPHY LN GRIFTON NC 28530-9006

AMAZON WEB SERVICES 400 TERRY AVENUE NORTH SEATTLE WA 98109-5210

ANDERSON, CHASAREA LAMAR 388 CLEARSPRINGS DRIVE LAWRENCEVILLE GA 30046

ANDERSON, ERIC LEE 32 UNTERE FLUR ERZENHAUSEN RHEINLAND-PFALZ 67685 GERMANY

ANDREWS, AARON BRIT 1692 ELDONLAS COURT SOUTHWEST STONE MOUNTAIN GA 30087

ASTRO IDIQ GSA - IDIQ LABS, FEDSIM, ASTRO CONTRACTING OFFICER, VALERIE BINDEL 819 TAYLOR

STREET, STE 13A33 FORT WORTH TX 76102

AVERY, PAUL EDWARD 1 PRIORY CLOSE HORTON-CUM-STUDLEY OXFORDSHIRE OX33 1BD UNITED KINGDOM

AVT GEORGIA LP 6995 UNION PARK CENTER SUITE 400 COTTONWOODS HEIGHTS UT 84047

BANKS, DORIAN LENNARD 25 SNAPDRAGON LN COVINGTON GA 30014

BARRITT, JEREMY SEAN 2883 NORTH FULTON DRIVE NE ATLANTA GA 30305

BASS, JOSHUA AARON 414 GRESHAM RD. SW MABLETON GA 30126

BEESINGER, SKYLER C 16 MILTHORPE LOIS WEEDON NORTHAMPTONSHIRE NN12 8PP UNITED KINGDOM

BEGUM, MOST MOMOTAZ 271 CONGRESS PARKWAY LAWRENCEVILLE GA 30044

BENNETT, SCOTT GRANT 255 SETTLERS LN BANDERA TX 78003

BETTIS, BRADFORD E 6118 HUMMINGBIRD CT GAINESVILLE GA 30506

BETTIS, BRADFORD EMERSON 6118 HUMMINGBIRD COURT GAINESVILLE GA 30506

BISHOP, JUDSON LOGAN 330 HOGAN WAY EVANS GA 30809

BITTLE, STEVEN DOUGLAS 3831 GRANGER DRIVE ATLANTA GA 30341

BITTNER, CHRISTOPHER ROBERT 6 HORNE CLOSE CAVERSFIELD BICESTER OXFORDSHIRE OX27 8FE UNITED KINGDOM

BKHITE, HANY 1421 SUFFOLK CT LA VERGNE TN 37086

BKHITE, HANY MOFEED RAGEB 1421 SUFFOLK COURT LA VERGNE TN 37086

BORING, RICHARD RUSSELL 42 ZUM SCHACHEN SPESBACH HUTSCHENHAUSEN RHEINLAND-PFALZ 66882 GERMANY

BOSTER, RYAN LEE 337 WINSTON CIR CANTON GA 30114

BOTWINIK, EDWARD DAVID 8005 OUTLOOK DRIVE PRAIRIE VILLAGE KS 66208

BOWEN, DAVID A 29 AM HEILIGENWOOG RAMSTEIN-MIESENBACH RHEINLAND-PFALZ 66877 GERMANY

BOYD, AMOS JABREE 2046 PATTERSON PARK PLACE LAWRENCEVILLE GA 30044

BRAIN, DAVID ANGELO 6883 JUSTIN DRIVE LOGANVILLE GA 30052

BRANUM, WILLAM ROY 436 ILIWAHI LOOP KAILUA HI 96734

BRIDGEWATER, CHAVEZ EUGENE 8437 MEDFORD STREET VENTURA CA 93004

BROADBENT, DWAYNE EDWIN 4062 GOSHEN LAKE DRIVE SOUTH AUGUSTA GA 30906

BROUGHTON, LLOYD M LLOYD BROUGHTON 4318 HIALEAH DRIVE VIRGINIA BEACH VA 23464

BROUGHTON, LLOYD MICHAEL 4318 HIALEAH DRIVE VIRGINIA BEACH VA 23464

BRYANT JR., SAMMIE JAMES 3938 WARD HOUSTON TX 77021

BRYANT, ANTHONY DARRYL 751 SAINT MARKS AVENUE BROOKLYN NY 11216

BRYANT, YOLANDA MARIA 642 AUTUMN SHORE DRIVE LAWRENCEVILLE GA 30044

BUCK, CHRISTOPHER STEVEN 3675 GREENSIDE CT DACULA GA 30019

BUI, CUONG PHU 1108 SUTHERLAND DR WINDER GA 30680

BURKE, ANTONIO R VELDENZSTRABE 21 OBERMOSCHEL RHEINLAND-PFALZ 67823 GERMANY

BURKE, ANTONIO R VELDENZSTRABE 21 OBERMOSCHEL RHEINLAND-PFALZ OBERMOSCHEL 67823 GERMANY

BURNETT, ROBERT EARL 4102 HILL HAVEN PLACE AUGUSTA GA 30909
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BUTLER, STEPHEN LEE 2525 CORTONA STREET HARKER HEIGHTS TX 76548

CALDWELL, DALE SCOTT 3071 LAKECREST DR DACULA GA 30019-1086

CALDWELL, JAYLEN ARKEE 3776 RIVERSIDE PARKWAY DECATUR GA 30034

CALIAN ADVANCED TECH 18 INNOVATION BLVD SASKATOON CANADA

CAMACHO VELAZQUEZ, JEYKA MARY P.O. BOX 952 BOQUERON PR 00622 PUERTO RICO

CANTWELL, THOMAS VAIL 17509 SUNSHINE TRAIL SABILLASVILLE MD 21780

CARAHSOFT TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION 11493 SUNSET HILLS RD, STE 100 RESTON VA 90190

CARPENTER, STEPHEN 10379 LOCKER DR SPRING HILL FL 34608

CARPENTER, STEPHEN GARY 10379 LOCKER DRIVE SPRING HILL FL 34608

CARSON, ALAN CAMERON 200 DORADO BEACH DR APT 3821 DORADO PR 00646-2255

CARSON, ALAN CAMERON 4595 E CONWAY DR NW ATLANTA GA 30327-3532

CARSON, ALYSSA R ADDRESS ON FILE

CARSON, LIAM 44 WILLOW GLEN NORTHEAST ATLANTA GA 30342

CASPER, JEFFREY ALLEN 5304 INVERNESS CIRCLE MCKINNEY TX 75070

CASTILLO, ANGELA QUISQUELLA 19 MANOR HOUSE DRIVE UNIT K22 DOBBS FERRY NY 10522

CHAMBERS, BRANDON T 10 VON REDWITZSTRABE WEILERBACH RHEINLAND-PFALZ 67685 GERMANY

CHATFIELD, CHRISTOPHER HAUPTSTRASSE 24 ASCHBACH RHEINLAND-PFALZ ASCHBACH 67753 GERMANY

CHAUVIN, JAKOB PAUL 2796 SUMMIT RIDGE ROAD EVANS GA 30809

CHILDRESS, ARLEN ROYCE 12923 BRONCROFT COURT HOUSTON TX 77044

CINTAS CORPORATION ATTN ANN DEAN, LITIGATION PARALEGAL 6800 CINTAS BLVD MASON OH 45040

COLE, TREY TRAVIS 2216 HUNTER GLEN WICHITA TX 76309

COLFIN 2018-14 INDUSTRIAL OWNER 90 PARK AVENUE, 32ND FLOOR NEW YORK NY 10016

CONNECTWISE 4110 GEORGE ROAD, SUITE 200 TAMPA FL 33634

CORBIN, RONNIE MANINKIE 1505 RIDGEMONT PLACE FAYETTEVILLE NC 28314

CORKRAN, ELIZABETH ROCCO 3243 MAJESTIC CIR AVONDALE ESTATES GA 30002-1621

CORPORATE OFFICE PROPERTIES TRUST 6711 COLUMBIA GATEWAY DRIVE COLUMBIA MD 21045

COVIC, GORDANA 245 EAST TRINITY PLACE APT 1622 DECATUR GA 30030

CRAWFORD, GROVER JERALD 440 ROBINS WAY AUBURN GA 30011

CROMER, DARRELL BERNARD 832 COCHISE TRAIL SOUTHEAST CONYERS GA 30094

CROSS POTOMAC CONSULTING 5837 CARNOUSTIE CT AVE MARIA FL 34142-5260

CROSS, JAIME MICHAEL 9214 FAIR HILL CT MECHANICSVILLE VA 23116

DAMMEYER, BRIAN SCOTT 3748 S US HIGHWAY 27 WINCHESTER IN 47394

DAVID-SMITH, SHANELLE 2437 JONES LANE SILVER SPRING MD 20902

DAVIS, DARNELL ANTHONY 1306 KOSTNER DRIVE SAN DIEGO CA 92154

DAVIS, DAVID ALI 4553 LOGANS WAY AUGUSTA GA 30909

DE CAMP, JAMES 24720 HINES VALLEY RD LOUDON TN 37774

DEBROW, ANDRE BERNARD 1309 DOUGLAS FARM ROAD SANFORD NC 27332

DECERCHIO, LISA 32 CLUB HOUSE DRIVE REHOBOTH BEACH DE 19971

DEL REAL, CESAR R IM MAHRGRUND 46 ILVESHEIM RHEINLAND-PFALZ ILVESHEIM 68549 GERMANY

DELTEK 2291 WOOD OAK DRIVE HERNDON VA 20171

DELUCAS, JACKIE DERRICK 1615 ROSEWOOD STREET HOUSTON TX 77004

DENTON, DAVID LEE 3705 COLUMBIA DRIVE MARTINEZ GA 30907

DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY - IRS PO BOX 7346 PHILADELPHIA PA 19101-7346

DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY - IRS 401 W PEACHTREE ST NW, RM 900, M/S 334-D ATLANTA GA 30308

DHOOGE, AUDREY 520 EAST FONTANERO STREET COLORADO SPRINGS CO 80907

DIETZEL, THOMAS EVAN 4205 W TOMPKINS AVE STE 2 LAS VEGAS NV 89103

DO, VAN BAOMINH 860 JACKSON BANK PLACE LILBURN GA 30047

DONALD, TERRY LEE 324 EAST BROAD STREET WINDER GA 30680

DOTSON, MARK HAROLD 217 PAR DR NEW MARKET VA 22844-9688
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DRAKE, NICHOLAS THAD 7802 HILLTOP CREST SAN ANTONIO TX 78251

EL-HASSANI, KAMEL 13826 OAKDALE GLEN TRC CYPRESS TX 77429

EL-HASSANI, KAMEL ADIB 13826 OAKDALE GLEN TRACE CYPRESS TX 77429

ELLIOTT, FREDERICK MICHAEL 6415 BORTLE ROAD VICTOR NY 14564

ESTEBAN, LUIS FELIPE 61 HIGHOAK DR NE MARIETTA GA 30066-4931

ESTEBAN, LUIS FELIPE 526 WALDEN HILLS CT AUGUSTA GA 30909

ESTEVAN, EDGAR EVANS 148 CEDAR MOUNTAIN DR STEPHENS CITY VA 22655

EULER HERMES AGENT FOR AVCOM OF

VIRGINIA

800 RED BROOK BLVD, #400C OWINGS MILLS MD 21117

EULER HERMES NA AGENT FOR AVCOM 800 RED BROOK BLVD, #400C OWINGS MILLS MD 21117

FELDMAN, DANIEL FRANCIS 37 BELMONT STREET CARBONDALE PA 18407

FELTON, PAUL DOUGLAS 80 ALCHESTER COURT TOWCESTER OXFORDSHIRE NN13 6RR UNITED KINGDOM

FERGUSON, CHENE CERINA 2696 BAKER RIDGE DRIVE NORTHWE ATLANTA GA 30318

FIELDING JR, RANDALL M SCHLOSSSTRASSE 36 1/2 ERBENDORF BAYERN 92681 GERMANY

FLAESCHEL, EVAN BRADEN 10387 TULIPAN WAY COULTERVILLE CA 95311

FLOOR DOT CORPORATION 3535 GRAVEL SPRINGS ROAD SUITE 207 BUFORD GA 30519

FRERICHS, JOEY LYNN 4828 WOODSTOCK DR GEORGETOWN TX 78633

FRY, TERRANCE GABRIEL 1228 WOODBRIDGE DRIVE CLARKSVILLE TN 37042

FULTON CO TAX COMMISSIONER 141 PRYOR ST ATLANTA GA 30303

FUNK, KATHERINE MARIE 789 CHRISTIANSEN DRIVE STRASBURG VA 22657

GA DEPT OF REVENUE 1800 CENTURY BLVD NE ATLANTA GA 30345

GANO, DAVID EDWARD 30 5TH ST NE, UNIT 1010 ATLANTA GA 30308

GARCIA, EFRAN LEE 9049 WINCHESTER RIDGE ST LAS VEGAS NV 89139

GAZAREK, JOSEPH EDWARD 1776 JAMES AVENUE 6F MIAMI BEACH FL 33139

GEILING, JOHN IRVIN 3750 SILVER SPRINGS RD CUMMING GA 30041-5894

GODFREY, SHELLI HEATHER 1893 SHOAL CREEK BOULEVARD DECATUR GA 30032

GOLDSTEIN, DAVID JOSEPH 11318 TIVERTON TRACE FORT MYERS FL 33913

GORE, KELLY LYNN 951 NENA AVE HAVRE DE GRACE MD 21078

GREEN, KEDRIC JARRELL 1221 NEW MEISTER LANE PFLUGERVILLE TX 78660

GRIMES, SCOTT ETHAN 3999 PLEASANT HOME ROAD 3999 PLEASANT HOME RD MARTINEZ GA 30907

GROSS, ELIZABETH ANN 6217 GA HIGHWAY 83 NORTH FORSYTH GA 31029

GTACS II IDIQ ARMY CONTRACTING CMD- APG CONTRACTING OFFICER GRACE A BATTLE 6565 SURVEILLANCE

LOOP APG MD 21005-1846

GULF PROJECT SOLUTIONS  W L L MUNIRA COMPLEX, BLG 40/1, FLOOR # 5 BLOCK 7, SALMIYA, KUWAIT SALMIYA, KW 32036

STATE OF KUWAIT

HAGAN, KENNETH LEE 264 PALAMON DRIVE GROVETOWN GA 30813

HALL, MELISSA FAITH 5006 MALLISON WAY MC LEANSVILLE NC 27301

HAMILTON, KEVIN MATTHEW HAUPTSTRASSE 48 WOERTH AM RHEIN RHEINLAND-PFALZ 76744 GERMANY

HAMILTON, KEVIN MATTHEW HAUPTSTRASSE 48 76744 WOERTH AM RHEIN RHEINLAND-PFALZ 76744 GERMANY

HARBEKE, TYLER ROBERT 479 CASSVILLE WHITE RD NW CARTERSVILLE GA 30121

HARRIS, MICHAEL TYRONE 506 PEACE CHANCE DRIVE HAVRE DE GRACE MD 21078

HAVEN, DEIRDRE ANNELIESA 5618 HERITAGE HILLS CIR FREDERICKSBRG VA 22407-0105

HAYES, VALERIE L 44520 BOXWOOD DR CALLAWAY MD 20620-2010

HAZEN, JOSEPH MICHAEL 2023 WEST MAIN STREET BELLEVILLE IL 62226

HENRY, FLOYD VINCENT 2816 CASCADE COURT GROVETOWN GA 30813

HENSLEY, TYLER 2791 RAVINE HILL DR MIDDLEBURG FL 32068

HERNANDEZ, FRANK JESS 907 MCMILLAN CIRCLE MARTINEZ GA 30907

HEWITT, OWEN ANTHONY ZUM ROSENTAL 18 QUEIDERSBACH RHEINLAND-PFALZ 66851 GERMANY

HIDALGO, ASHLEY MICHELLE CMR 467 BOX 3357 APO AE 09096

HOFFELD, PHILLIP 995 APPLEVIEW WAY PORT ORANGE FL 32127
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HOFFELD, PHILLIP WILLIAM 995 APPLEVIEW WAY PORT ORANGE FL 32127

HOLMES, TERRY KIM 124 JUNIPER LANE SWEDESBORO NJ 08085

HOWARD, MALCOLM OMAR 6111 DUNCAN ROAD PETERSBURG VA 23803

HULSEY, TOMMY GEORGE 1939 FIRELIGHT LANE BUFORD GA 30519

HUNT, ROBERT THOMAS 4815 MAGNOLIA CREEK DRIVE CUMMING GA 30028

INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE OGDEN UT 84201

JABLECKI, DEREK JOHN 1650 MOHEGAN DRIVE UNIT J HAVRE DE GRACE MD 21078

JACKSON, CHARLES WESLEY 2021 LUKE EDWARDS ROAD DACULA GA 30019

JACOBS, TOI 1310 RICHARDS ST SAVANNAH GA 31415

JACOBS, TOI JON-TU 1229 FORDS POINTE CIRCLE SAVANNAH GA 31419

JARRELL JR., HORACE RANDALL 2690 PIEDMONT OAK DRIVE MARIETTA GA 30066

JENKINS, BRADFORD CHARLES 763 LIME LANE CRESTVIEW FL 32536

JOHNSON, CHRISTINE ANNE CJTF-OIR CJ6-UNION III APO AE 09348

JOHNSON, HERMAN 349 PINE TREE CIRCLE DECATUR GA 30032

JOHNSON, HERMAN 1702 CONCEPTS 21 DR LITHONIA GA 30058

JOHNSON, JERONE 2501 OWENS LANDING CT NW KENNESAW GA 30152

JOINER, CRAIG ALLEN 104 OLD BERZELIA ROAD GROVETOWN GA 30813

JONES, DAVID ORLANDO 1511 REDDINGTON LN NORCROSS GA 30093

KALAKANDA SAMUEL, THIMOTY CHRISTO 319 HORIZON TRACE LOGANVILLE GA 30052

KANNAPEL, VANCE T 5050 RUSHMORE ROAD PALMYRA NY 14522

KARGBO, GIFTY KEBBEH 1335 HERRINGTON ROAD APT. 2828 DULUTH GA 30096

KEISTER, WADE ELDEN 22323 SOUTHWEST FISK TERRACE SHERWOOD OR 97140

KHAN, MOHAMMAD HASEEB 3979 BENNIGAN LANE DULUTH GA 30097

KING, MICHAEL JULIAN 3795 MARIETTA WAY SAINT CLOUD FL 34772

KIPP, IVAN ALEXANDER 683 HOPE HOLLOW LANE LOGANVILLE GA 30052

LANE, JOHN ROBERT 525-TINTON AVENUE TINTON FALLS NJ 07724

LAWRENCE, MARVIN KENT 4070 SILVERY WAY SNELLVILLE GA 30039

LAYSON, MATTHEW IVEY 311 DEER RUN DRIVE JEFFERSON GA 30549

LE, TRIET DINH 3176 CANTER WAY DULUTH GA 30097

LEALE, JOHN BRYAN 10905 DIXON DRIVE RIVERVIEW FL 33579

LEBLANC, ROBERT BRIAN 297 BEAR HOLLOW DR FRONT ROYAL VA 22630-4852

LEE, TERRENCE DEWAYNE PONT-A-MOUSSON RING 41 LANDSTUHL RHEINLAND-PFALZ 66849 GERMANY

LEIGH, GEORGE PABLO 553 KELLAM ROAD VIRGINIA BEACH VA 23462

LEON CORTES, CLAUDIA ESPERANZA 2212 HARBOR LNDG 2212 ROSWELL GA 30076-3130

LESTER, JAMARIA JEROME 2256 HAMPTON DRIVE DECATUR GA 30035

LEWIS, JUSTIN DAR 2899 TOM C CAMP ROAD NW MONROE GA 30656

LINARES ROA, CARLOS JULIAN 61 PRESIDENTIAL LANE PALM COAST FL 32164

LISTON, CURTIS GRAHAM 12 LANDSTUHLER STRABE RAMSTEIN-MIESENBACH RHEINLAND-PFALZ 66877 GERMANY

LNO, INC. LNO INC C/O ACTION CAPITAL CORP PO BOX 56346 ATLANTA GA 30343

LOPEZ, GRACE JACQUELINE 1253 POLK XING MCDONOUGH GA 30252

LOWE, TREGIE DION 2200 DULUTH HIGHWAY APT 4207 DULUTH GA 30097

MALEHORN, THOMAS JAMES LINDENSTRASSE 2A OTTERBACH RHEINLAND-PFALZ 67731 GERMANY

MARTIN, CHRISTIAN STEWART 44 DRIES BOONDAEL WATERMAEL-BOITSFORT BRUXELLES 1170 BELGIUM

MARVEL, KENNETH MATTHEW GOETHESTRASSE 1 LEONBERG BADEN-WURTTEMBERG 71229 GERMANY

MARVIN, TIMOTHY S 31 AHORNALLEE OTTERBERG RHEINLAND-PFALZ 67697 GERMANY

MASSENBURG, PERCY LEE 11511 WEST LAKEWOOD FOREST NORTH COURT TOMBALL TX 77377

MAULTSBY, SIDNEY BERNARD 2282 VILLA BROOKE CT NW DULUTH GA 30097

MCALLISTER, ERIC SCOT 531 MILLHOUSE LANE ORANGE PARK FL 32065

MCGOVERN, DAMIEN FREDERICK 3058 LEMON ST DUBUQUE IA 52001
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MCGRATH RENTCORP D/B/A TRS-RENTELCO PO BOX 619260 DFW AIRPORT TX 75261-9260

MCINTOSH, MIGUEL KEON 1301 GLENRIDGE STRATFORD DRIVE SANDY SPRINGS GA 30342

MCKINNON, ARLESTER 8350 ROSWELL ROAD APT 6Q SANDY SPRINGS GA 30350

MCMANUS, JESSE ROBERT 96240 BLACKROCK HAMMOCK DRIVE YULEE FL 32097

MCVEY, STEVEN 112 LACEBARK PINE WAY BEECH ISLAND SC 29842

MCVEY, STEVEN ARTHUR 112 LACEBARK PINE WAY BEECH ISLAND SC 29842

MEITE, MOUSTAPHA MOUSSA 15 SARATOGA WAY COVINGTON GA 30016

MENDOZA, TABITHA ONAWA 13672 DODSWORTH DRIVE BRISTOW VA 20136

MESA, LUIS ALBERTO FLIEDERWEG 22 ENKENBACH-ALSENBORN RHEINLAND-PFALZ 67677 GERMANY

MESA, LUIS ALBERTO FLIEDERWEG 22 ENKENBACH-ALSENBORN RHEINLAND-PFALZ ENKENBACH-ALSENBORN 67677

GERMANY

MICROSOFT (CONTACT VIA CONNECTWISE) 4110 GEORGE ROAD, SUITE 200 TAMPA FL 33634

MIDDLETON JR., VERNON CHARLES 2665 KENTSHIRE WAY SW LAWENCEVILLE GA 30044

MILES, JERROID 1215 CAMPBELL PINE TRAIL LAWRENCEVILLE GA 30045

MILLS, JOHN CHRISTOPHER 1488 GUY ROAD CLAYTON NC 27520

MONTENEGRO, KRISTOPHER VERDUGO 31 VISTA DE ORO ROAD LORDSBURG NM 88045

MOORE, JOHN M PSC 94, BOX 2568 APO AE NY 09824

MOORE, JOHN MICHAEL PSC 94 BOX 2568 APO AE 09824

MORRIS, TERRENCE ALAN 715 CHRISTOPHER STREET PLANO IL 60545

MOSES, BRANDI NICOLE 8385 FALLING ROCKS WAY LITHONIA GA 30058

MOSLEY, HAROLD MARCEL 619 TALIAFERRO ROAD NEWPORT NEWS VA 23603

MURDAUGH, PAUL HOWARD 4613 SAN SABA DRIVE HAHIRA GA 31632

MURPHY, JANICE LANETTE 9239 OVERLOOK DR TAMPA FL 33617

MYRICK, DECARLOS A 11312 BRIGHTON KNOLL LOOP RIVERVIEW FL 33579

NAEOLE, LINCOLN KEONE 1202 BAKER HEIGHTS LOOP BREMERTON WA 98312

NASH, JEFFERY HOLLAN PSC 103 BOX 4937 APO AE 09603

NELSON, FLOYD EUGENE 5058 LAKE CATAWBA DRIVE NORTH AUGUSTA SC 29841

NIELSEN, MICHAEL ALAN GEIERSBERG 2 KAISERSLAUTERN RHEINLAND-PFALZ 67661 GERMANY

NORIA GASCA, JAIME ALEXANDER 447 W BELMONT DRIVE CALHOUN GA 30701

NORMAN, NATALIE MARIE 100 AARONWOOD COURT ALPHARETTA GA 30004

OASIS SB POOL 4 OFFICE OF PROF SVC & HUMAN CAPITAL CATEGORIES OASIS CONTRACT OPERATIONS 819

TAYLOR STREET FORT WORTH TX 76102

OCCHIUTO, BENJAMIN PAUL 3271 EAST CASTLE COURT DECATUR GA 30033

OJIDE, ENUMA OBIORA 630 SUMMERSTONE LANE LAWRENCEVILLE GA 30044

OROLIA SWITZERLAND SA RUE DE VAUSEYON 29, 2000 NEUCHATEL 02001 SWITZERLAND

ORTIZ, OMAR J HERMANN-HOFMANN-STRABE 6 LUDWIGSHAFEN AM RHEIN RHEINLAND-PFALZ 67059 GERMANY

OWENS, KIMBERLY 5010 WEST BROAD STREET NORTHEA APT 1419 SUGAR HILL GA 30518

PACIFIC STAR COMMUNICATIONS INC C/O WHITEFORD TAYLOR & PRESTON LLC ATTN STEPHEN B GERALD, ESQ 600 N KING ST,

STE 300 WILMINGTON DE 19801

PACIFIC STAR COMMUNICATIONS INC 15055 SW SEQUOIA PKWY, #100 PORTLAND OR 97224

PARK, JONG KOOK 3407 PLUM GROVE DRIVE ROLLING MEADOWS IL 60008

PATTERSON, SEAN KEVIN 325 BRANCH DR HIXSON TN 37343

PATTON, FRANK FREDERICK 6193 MAGNOLIA RIDGE STONE MOUNTAIN GA 30087

PAYNE, SAEED OMARI 2715 TRADD COURT SNELLVILLE GA 30039

PEAKER, DUVOWEL 905 ROSEMONT PARKWAY ROSWELL GA 30076

PERTUSET, IAN JUSTIN 1335 WRIGHTS RUN RD MCDERMOTT OH 45652

PETERS, DANIEL SCOTT SAARBRUECKERSTRASSE 59 LANDSTUHL RHEINLAND-PFALZ 66849 GERMANY

PETERS, MICHAEL PAUL SCHANZERSTRABE 13 BRUCHMUHLBACH-MIESAU RHEINLAND-PFALZ 66892 GERMANY

PETERSON, MARK RUSSELL 3325 PLANTATION TRACE ALPHARETTA GA 30004

PHAM, QUANG V SAARBRUCKER STRASSE 24 LANDSTUHL RHEINLAND-PFALZ 66849 GERMANY
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PHANTHAVONG, PHRARADA ADDY 4530 BROADWATER TRAIL DULUTH GA 30096

PREVEIL INC 30 SCOTCH PINE RD WESTON MA 02493-1405

PRICE, DAVID ASHTON EDWARD 25 RUE MARIE-THERESE BOX 1 BRUXELLES 1000 BELGIUM

PRICE, TASHANNA PSC 2 BOX 6994 APO AE 09012

PURKEY, MICHELE 541 E 660 N FREMONT IN 46737

QUINN, TYRONE M 3638 WINSTROME CT KATY TX 77449

QUINN, TYRONE MICHAEL 3638 WINSTROME COURT KATY TX 77449

RANDAZZO, NICHOLAS MICHAEL 5653 DEVONSHIRE AVENUE SAINT LOUIS MO 63109

RANSOM, BRIAN DOUGLAS 10220 LAWNHAVEN DRIVE INDIANAPOLIS IN 46229

REAVES, KIMBERLY KENEA 9151 FM 725 MCQUEENEY TX 78123

REDCOM LABORATORIES INC C/O HARRIS BEACH PLLC ATTN KEVIN TOMPSETT, ESQ 99 GARNSEY RD PITTSFORD NY

14534

REESE, GARRY GARTENSTRASSE 6 OBERARNBACH RHEINLAND-PFALZ 66851 GERMANY

REESE, WILLIE R GARTENSTRASSE 6 OBERARNBACH RHEINLAND-PFALZ 66851 GERMANY

REYNOLDS, DAVID EDWARD 151 ROCKY MEADOW DRIVE GILBERT SC 29054

RODDEY JR., JAMES EDDIE 5956 NORTHWEST 38TH AVENUE APT 635 CAMAS WA 98607

ROUSH, DANIEL 332 AEW ECS TECK V, UNIT 61804 APO AE 09321

ROUSH, DANIEL RAYMOND 332 AEW ECS TECK V UNIT 61804 APO AE 09321

ROVANSEK, JONATHAN BURD 820 FLEMING AVENUE AUGUSTA GA 30904

RS3 IDIQ ARMY CONTRACTING CMD- APG CONTRACTING OFFICER TIFFANY CONWAY 6565 SURVEILLANCE

LOOP APG MD 21005-1846

SAINT-LOUIS, TAMARA LYNNE 607 AUTUMN VILLAGE COURT APT. 607 DULUTH GA 30096

SANDERS, BARNELL DANIEL 2375 UNION GROVE COURT LITHONIA GA 30058

SANSON, GREGORY ANDREW 41 E 27TH AVE SPOKANE WA 99203

SCHAEFFER, DAN JOSEPH 9405 CRESCENT LOOP CIRCLE TAMPA FL 33619

SCHREIBER, MICHAEL ANDRE 13813 WISTERIA DRIVE GERMANTOWN MD 20874

SCHUPP, JOY 1363 MAPLE BEND TRL LAWRENCEVILLE GA 30043

SCOTT, SANTERIUS JUNIOR 163 MOSSY OAK CIRCLE NORTH AUGUSTA SC 29841

SEAPORT NXG NSWC, DAHLGREN DIVISION 17632 DALHGREN RD SUITE 157 DAHLGREN VA 22448-5110

SESTO, ALEC JOSEPH HAUPTSTRASSE 3 STEINWENDEN RHEINLAND-PFALZ 66879 GERMANY

SHOCKEY, CHARLES HERSCHEL 1037 WELLESLEY CREST DR WOODSTOCK GA 30189-6736

SILL, STEPHANIE LAUREN 10379 LOCKER DRIVE SPRING HILL FL 34608

SIMMONS, CHRISTOPHER SINCLAIR 365 LAMAR LANE COVINGTON GA 30016

SIMMONS-YOCIUS, NICOLAUS ANDREW 2062 LAKEVIEW TERRACE FAIRBANK AK 99707

SMITH, BRYAN R 4385 CASTLE OAK CT ORANGE PARK FL 32065

SMITH, LATRICE MICHELLE 680 COLLINGSWORTH LANE LAWRENCEVILLE GA 30043

SOMMERSVILLE, KRISTOPHER D 9503 SOMERSET ISLAND CT TAMPA FL 33615

SPENCE, TREVOR KEITH 1302 ELMSWOOD GLEN WAY LAWRENCEVILLE GA 30045

SPENCER, AARON JAMAL 320 GLENGARRY CHASE COVINGTON GA 30014

SPRINGER, MICHAEL 234 N LOBLOLLY CROSSING TEMPLE GA 30179

STACKHOUSE, ALPHONZO 11306 ALBANY MEADOW LN RICHMOND TX 77406

STACKHOUSE, ALPHONZO ANTONIO 11306 ALBANY MEADOW LANE RICHMOND TX 77406

STANLEY, WAYNE RICHARD 8229 PROVINCIAL CIRCLE NORTH JACKSONVILLE FL 32277

STEVENS, RASHEED JAMAL 1207 SANTA FE PARKWAY SANDY SPRINGS GA 30350

STEWART, JASMINE NICOLE 902 HOWELL COURT DULUTH GA 30096

STIMPSON, KADE 2245 FRIENDSHIP AVE LEESBURG AL 35983

STIMPSON, KADE GARNER 2245 FRIENDSHIP AVENUE LEESBURG AL 35983

STRANGE, BRIAN 19021 STEEPLE PLACE GERMANTOWN MD 20874

SU, WILSON YOUNG 6700 E LAKE CIRCLE CENTENNIAL CO 80111
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TABASI, TAIYE 2916 CLAIRMONT RD, APT 2314 BROOKHAVEN GA 30329

TABASI, TAIYE TAOFIK 2916 CLAIRMONT ROAD NE APT 2314 BROOKHAVEN GA 30329

TERRY, CLIFF ALAN 2646 RIDGEHURST DRIVE BUFORD GA 30518

TEWS, JASON J CMR 489 BOX 1049 APO AE 09751

TINSLEY, NORMAN LAFRANCE 1602 HOWELL WALK DULUTH GA 30096-7966

TOOLE, KALEB JAMAL 4508 3RD STREET UNIT 20 LA MESA CA 91941

TROWER, LANCE MAC 1730 SOUTH QUINTERO WAY AURORA CO 80017

TUNNELL, KYLE THOMAS 624 TYLER RIDGE AVENUE HENDERSON NV 89012

TYRA, ALEXANDER JACOB 423 FOXFIRE DRIVE COLUMBIA MO 65201

UBOM, DENNIS MAURICE 535 GROVE PARK PLACE ROSWELL GA 30075

UNIVERSAL AIR FILTER COMPANY 1624 SAUGET INDUSTRIAL PKWY SAUGET IL 62206

VAN DORN, HERBERT MAURICE 3906 HEMINGWAY DR POWDER SPRINGS GA 30127

VAUGHN, CHRISTINE ELIZABETH 1722 NEW HOPE RD LOCUST GROVE GA 30248

VAUGHN, GARY DOUGLAS 4710 BROOKGREEN RD MARTINEZ GA 30907

VIASAT, INC 1980 SATURN STREET,MC 4-30A951 ATTN: VIASAT, INC - 512860 MONTEREY PARK CA

91755

VILLARREAL, JOSE LUIS 6831 GRAVES MILL DR NORCROSS GA 30093

VINSON, PEGGY MARIE 3008 PARK LAKE LANE NORCROSS GA 30092

WADDELL, BRANDON KEITH TALSTRASSE 1 WEILERBACH RHEINLAND-PFALZ 67685 GERMANY

WALKER, RODNEY FITZGERALD 791 SWEET BRIAR TRAIL CONYERS GA 30094

WARD, ANDRE PSC 2 BOX 10168 APO AE 09012

WEBB, SCOTT PSC 1201 BOX 55 APO AE 09309-0001

WEBB, SCOTT PRICE 25 SIGNAL BN BOX 521 ENVISTACOM APO AE 09898

WELLS FARGO EQUIPMENT FINANCE MANUFACTURER SERVICES GROUP 600 S 4TH ST MINNEAPOLIS MN 55402

WELLS FARGO VENDOR FINANCIAL SERVICES 1010 THOMAS EDISON BLVD SW CEDAR RAPIDS IA 52404

WELLS, STEVEN LEE EICHENSTRASSE 29 SEMBACH RHEINLAND-PFALZ 67681 GERMANY

WHITFIELD, ERIC DEMON 305 WILKERSON DRIVE ANNISTON AL 36201

WHITLOCK, EDWARD KING STRADA CAMPSORULUI NR. 6 COMUNA SCOARTA SAT BOBU TARGU JIU GORJ 217426 ROMANIA

WILLIAMS, DARRYL MORRIS 7600 OAKBRIDGE DR WINDSOR MILL MD 21244

WILLIAMS, DAVID HUGH 172 WILLIAMS ROAD AUBURN GA 30011

WILLIAMS, GERALD A PSC 2 BOX 11932 APO AE 09002

WILLIAMSON, PAUL JEROME 135 SILVER OAKS DRIVE LILLINGTON NC 27546

WOFFORD, JAMILA A 2758 CARRIAGE LANE ATLANTA GA 30349

WOODS, CYNTHIA MARIE ACHTSTRASSE 5A WALDMOHR RHEINLAND-PFALZ WALDMOHR 66914 GERMANY

WOODS, STEVEN ALAN 236 LAKE SHADOW COURT SUWANEE GA 30024

WORBOYS, ASHLEY DODD 828 SOUTH PARK STREET ASHEBORO NC 27203

WRIGHT, NIA SHARI 219 GREEN BRIDGE COURT SE LAWRENCEVILLE GA 30046

YANG, FAITH DEE 2075 AMBER CREEK DRIVE BUFORD GA 30519

YOUNG JR., JAMES BRUCE 213 COTTONWOOD WAY COLUMBIA SC 29229

ZIEHM, DANIEL PAUL AUF DER PLATTE 46 MACKENBACH RHEINLAND-PFALZ 67686 GERMANY

Total Creditor count  326
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ENVISTACOM, LLC, Case No. 23‐52696‐jwc

Electronic Mail Master Service List

EMAIL
achampion@polsinelli.com
afriedman@shulmanbastian.com
dean.orial@lno-inc.com
dorron@huffmoran.com
gwalker@idirectgov.com;
kchernyak@idirectgov.com
jack.putnam@ingrammicro.com;
ciscosouth@ingrammicro.com
jcerulli@acumentrics.com;
stevec@acumentrics.com
kara.cook@amentum.com;
laura.semple@amentum.com
kara.cook@amentum.com;
laura.semple@amentum.com
majwooten@hotmail.com
matt.bartlett@magaero.com
matt.bartlett@magaero.com
melanie.swift@l3harris.com
michelle.brandau@kratosdefense.com
mike.dibiase@cpii.com;
thomas.goebelbecker@cpii.com
mlevengood@levengoodlaw.com
mlevin@swlawfirm.com
mwolfson@foley.com
peter@ameripack.com
pfrese@linchpinsolutions.com
pharidas@gps-gulf.com
revenue.commissioner@dor.ga.gov
sara.deyulio@codemettle.com
steven.sherman@viasat.com
stuart.johnson@btlaw.com;
jeanette.moore@btlaw.com
systems.engineering.eosatss@gmail.com
thomas.w.dworschak@usdoj.gov
twilkey@avltech.com
wesley.kier@techdata.com;
ciscomidatlantic@techdata.com
wrountree@rlkglaw.com
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